
ISTRUZIONI E INFORMAZIONI DEL FABBRICANTE التعليمات ومعلومات الشركة المصنعة ANVISNINGER OG OPLYSNINGER GIVET AF FABRIKANTENUPUTSTVA I INFORMACIJE PROIZVOĐAČAІНСТРУКЦЫЯ І ІНФАРМАЦЫЯ ВЫТВОРЦЫ POKYNY A INFORMACE OD VÝROBCEIT AR DABSBE CS
LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE: La normativa esistente conferisce al datore di lavoro (utente) la responsabilità dell’ identificazione e della 
scelta del DPI adeguato sulla base del tipo di rischio correlato di lavoro deve informare preliminarmente il lavoratore sui tipi di rischio da 
cui è protetto utilizzando i DPI, assicurando, se necessario, un’ istruzione e / o una formazione in merito all’utilizzo corretto e pratico dei 
DPI. La Società declina ogni responsabilità per eventuali danni o conseguenze, dovuti a un uso improprio o in caso di modifiche ai DPI 
diversi dall’ oggetto DPI del certificato. Ne l caso in cui le indicazioni di istruzioni e informazioni non vengano rispettate, il DPI perde la 
validità tecnica e giuridica.
Modulo B e C2 effettuati da  Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant’Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA ente 
notificato n. 0624 (Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 per Dispositivi di Protezione Individuale).

USO: gli indumenti oggetto delle presenti istruzioni e informazioni sono conformi alle norme europee e sono idonei all’uso sotto indicato; 
non sono adatti a tutti gli usi non menzionati. (In particolare per quanto riguarda tutti i tipi di rischi relativi alla terza categoria ai sensi 
del regolamento (UE) 2016/425
PITTOGRAMMI

I RISCHI PREVEDIBILI DA CUI LA TUTA 
PROTEGGE
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Indumenti 
protezione chimica parziale tipo 6 tipo 
PB[6] che offrono una protezione limitata 
e sono destinati ad essere utilizzati nei casi 
di potenziale esposizione a spuzzi leggeri, 
aerosol liquidi o a bassa pressione, piccoli 
schizzi contro i quali non è richiesta una 
barriera completa contro la permeazione 
dei liquidi a livello molecolare.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Indumenti di protezione per l’utilizzo 
contro particelle solide disperse nell’aria 
(Tipo 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004 : Indumenti 
per la protezione contro il rischio biologico 
(Tipo B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Indumenti di protezione 
contro la contaminazione radioattiva – 
Classe 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Indumenti che 
consentono di dissipare la cariche 
elettrostatiche accumulate, utilizzate 
come parte di un sistema di messa a terra 
totale, per evitare l’innesco di incendi nelle 
situazioni in cui l’energia di ignizione di una 
atmosfera esplosiva sia > 0,016 mJ.

LIMITAZIONI: l’esposizione a determinate sostanze chimiche o a concentrazioni  molto elevate può richiedere proprietà di barriera più 
elevate in termini di prestazioni del materiale o di costruzione della tuta. Queste aree possono essere protette con indumenti di tipo 1 o 
di tipo 2. È responsibilità dell’utilizzatore selezionare il corretto tipo di indmento e le eventuali attrezzature aggiuntive in base al tipo di 
protezione richiesta dalla mansione specifica.
MODALITÀ DI INDOSSAMENTO:
•Accertarsi che la taglia sia corretta in base all’utilizzatore. Non apportare modifiche al prodotto.
•Verificare che il prodotto non presenti difetti e che sia in buone condizioni (senza fori, parti non cucite, ecc.) 
•Aprire la cerniera, vestirsi facendo attenzione a non rompere il materiale. Chiudere la cerniera e sigillare il lembo adesivo.
•Fare aderire la striscia adesiva sulla tuta senza la formazione di pieghe. In caso di presenza di particelle solide disperse in aria, si cosiglia 
di coprire la cerniera e fissare polsini e caviglie con nastro adesivo. 
•Le caratteristiche di protezione sono valide solo se l’articolo è indossato e chiuso correttamente.
•Proteggere le parti del corpo scoperte (mani, vie respiratorie, piedi) con guanti di protezione, stivali, eventuale maschera ecc. fissate 
alla tuta (se necessario aggiungere una striscia adesiva) e che abbiano lo stesso livello di protezione al fine di garantire una protezione 
completa del corpo.
DURATA: è consigliabile utilizzare il prodotto entro un periodo di cinque anni dalla data di produzione.
AVVERTENZE:
•Scegliere prodotti compatibili con l’area di lavoro.
•L’articolo monouso deve essere sostituito dopo ogni utilizzo.
•In caso di rotture, forature, ecc., lasciare l’area di lavoro e indossare una tuta nuova.
•L’uso prolungato di tute protettive contro sostanze chimiche può causare stress da calore. 
•Lo stress termico e il disagio possono essere ridotti o eliminati utilizzando indumenti intimi adeguati o attrezzature di ventilazione 
adeguate.
•La persona che indossa DPI che dissipano cariche elettrostatiche deve essere opportunamente collegata a terra e la resistenza tra la 
persona e il terreno deve essere minore di 108 Ω. Ad esempio, è possibile indossare calzature idonee.
•L’abbigliamento di protezione che dissipa le cariche elettrostatiche non deve essere aperto o rimosso in atmosfera infiammabile o 
esplosiva mentre si utilizzano sostanze infiammabili o esplosive.
•Questi indumenti non devono essere utilizzati in atmosfere arricchite di ossigeno senza la approvazione da parte del responsabile della 
sicurezza.
•Gli indumenti di protezione che dissipano le cariche elettrostatiche devono coprire in modo permanente tutti i materiali non conformi 
durante il normale utilizzo (anche piegandosi e muovendosi).
•La capacità degli indumenti di dissipare le cariche elettrostatiche può essere influenzata da usura, lacerazioni, lavaggio e contaminazioni.
•Gli indumenti devono essere utilizzati in zone 1, 2, 20, 21 e 22, previste dalle norme EN 60079-10-1 e EN 60079-10-2, in cui l’ energia di 
ignizione dell’ atmosfera esplosiva è > 0,016 mJ.
•La tuta soddisfa il requisito Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15%.
•Il metodo fornisce una misura della protezione dell’interno degli indumenti protettivi contro le particelle di aerosol secco (generate dalla 
soluzione di cloruro di sodio) con una distribuzione mediana della massa di particelle in aria rispetto al diametro aerodinamico di 0,6 μm
•In caso di particelle solide disperse nell’ aria, è consigliabile coprire e fissare la cerniera e avvolgere i polsini e le caviglie con del nastro 
adesivo.
•Questi indumenti sono infiammabili – Tenere lontano dal fuoco.
•L’utilizzatore non deve togliersi il capo quando si trova all’ interno dell’ area di rischio.
TRASPORTO, CONSERVAZIONE E SMALTIMENTO:
L’ oggetto deve essere trasportato e conservato in un luogo asciutto e lontano da fonti di luce e calore. Se non contaminato, il prodotto 
può essere trattato come un comune scarto tessile. Se contaminato, deve essere trattato come rifiuto nocivo e smaltito secondo le leggi 
nazionali. 
TABELLA TAGLIE: le misure riportate sono in centimetri.

MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA:

SIGNIFICATO MARCATURA:             garantisce la libera circolazione di prodotti e merci all’ interno della Comunità economica europea. Il 
prodotto con marchio CE è conforme ai requisiti essenziali del Regolamento europeo (UE) 2016/425. 
Vedi Etichetta.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE: Scaricabile dal sito www.payperwear.com

ُقرأ بعناية: يمنح التشريع الساري صاحب العمل )المستخدم( مسؤولية تحديد واختيار معدات الحماية الشخصية المناسبة على أساس نوع المخاطر المتعلقة بالعمل؛ يجب عليه أولاً إبلاغ العامل بأنواع المخاطر التي تتم حمايته 
منها باستخدام معدات الحماية الشخصية، وضمان، إذا لزم الأمر، التثقيف و/أو التدريب على الاستخدام الصحيح والعملي لمعدات الحماية الشخصية. تعُفى الشركة من أي مسؤولية عن أي ضرر أو عواقب ناتجة عن الاستخدام غير 

السليم أو في حالة حدوث تغييرات في معدات الحماية الشخصية بخلاف موضوع معدات الحماية الشخصية في الشهادة. في حالة عدم الامتثال للتعليمات والمعلومات، تفقد معدات الحماية الشخصية صلاحيتها الفنية والقانونية.

تم تنفيذ الوحدة B و C2 من قِبل Busto Arsizio VA 21052 ,2 Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. )Centrocot(, Piazza Sant’Anna, الجهة المخطرة رقم. 0624
)لائحة )الاتحاد الأوروبي( 425/2016 لمعدات الحماية الشخصية(.

الاستخدام: الملابس التي تغطيها هذه التعليمات والمعلومات تتوافق مع المعايير الأوروبية ومناسبة للاستخدام الموضح أدناه؛ فهي ليست مناسبة لجميع الاستخدامات غير المذكورة. )خاصة فيما يتعلق بجميع أنواع المخاطر المتعلقة 
.425/2016 )UE( بالفئة الثالثة وفقًا للائحة

رموز المخاطر

المخاطر التي يمكن التنبؤ بها والتي يحمي الكفرول منها

الحماية  ملابس  توفر   :A1:2009+13034:2005  EN
وهي  محدودة،  حماية   ]6[PB النوع  من  الكيماويات  من  الجزئية 

هباء  أو  لرذاذ خفيف،  المحتمل  التعرض  حالات  في  للاستخدام  مُخصصة 

جوي سائل، أو ضغط منخفض، أو البقع الصغيرة التي لا تتطلب حاجزاً 

كاملًا ضد نفاذ السوائل على المستوى الجزيئي.

واقية  ملابس   :A1:2010+1:2004-13982  EN ISO
للاستخدام ضد الجسيمات الصلبة المحمولة في الهواء )النوع 5(

واقية من  ملابس   :2004:AC +14126:2003 EN ISO
المخاطر البيولوجية )النوع ب(

الإشعاعي  التلوث  من  الواقية  الملابس   :2:2002-1073  EN
- الفئة 2

الكهرباء  شحنات  بتشتيت  تسمح  ملابس   :5:2018-1149 EN
الساكنة المتراكمة، تستخدم كجزء من نظام تأريض كامل، من أجل تجنب 

نشوب حرائق في الحالات التي تكون فيها طاقة الاشتعال في الغلاف الجوي 

.mJ 0,016 > المتفجر

القيود: قد يتطلب التعرض لمواد كيميائية معينة أو تركيزات عالية جدًا خصائص حاجز أعلى من حيث أداء المواد أو تصنيع الكفرول. يمكن حماية هذه المناطق بملابس من النوع 1 أو النوع 2. تقع على عاتق المستخدم مسؤولية 
اختيار النوع الصحيح من الملابس وأي معدات إضافية بناءً على نوع الحماية التي تتطلبها الوظيفة المحددة.

كيفية الارتداء:
• تأكد من أن المقاس صحيح وفقًا للمستخدم. لا تقم بإجراء أي تغييرات على المنتج.

• تأكد من أن المنتج ليس به عيوب وأنه في حالة جيدة )لا توجد ثقوب أو أجزاء غير مخيطة، إلخ.( 
• فك الزمام المنزلق، وارتدِ الثوب مع الحرص على عدم إتلاف خامته. أغلق الزمام المنزلق وأغلق السديلة اللاصقة.

• ألصق السديلة اللاصقة بالكفرول بدون تشكيل تجاعيد. في حالة وجود جزيئات صلبة متناثرة في الهواء، ينُصح بتغطية الإبزيم المنزلق وتثبيت الأسورة والكاحلين بشريط لاصق. 
• ميزات الحماية سارية فقط إذا تم ارتداء العنصر وإغلاقه بشكل صحيح.

• قم حماية الأجزاء المكشوفة من الجسم )اليدين، والجهاز التنفسي، والقدمين( بالقفازات الواقية، والأحذية، وأي قناع، وما إلى ذلك. المثبتة في الكفرول )أضف شريطاً لاصقًا إذا لزم الأمر(، ويجب أن يكون لها نفس مستوى الحماية 
لضمان الحماية الكاملة للجسم.

المدة: ينُصح باستخدام المنتج خلال فترة خمس سنوات من تاريخ الإنتاج.

تحذيرات:
• اختر المنتجات التي تتوافق مع منطقة العمل.

• يجب استبدال العنصر الذي يسُتخدم لمرة واحدة بعد كل استخدام.
• في حالة حدوث قطوع، وثقوب، وما إلى ذلك، اترك منطقة العمل وقم بارتداء ملابس العمل الجديدة.

• قد يؤدي الاستخدام المطول للكفرولات الواقية من الكيمياويات إلى إجهاد حراري. 
• يمكن تقليل الضغط الحراري وعدم الراحة أو القضاء عليهما باستخدام ملابس داخلية مناسبة أو معدات تهوية مناسبة.

• يجب تأريض الشخص الذي يرتدي معدات الوقاية الشخصية التي تشتت الشحنات الكهروستاتيكية بشكل صحيح، ويجب أن تكون المقاومة بين الشخص والأرض أقل من Ω 108. على سبيل المثال، قد ترتدي أحذية مناسبة.
• يجب عدم فتح الملابس الواقية المشتتة للكهرباء الساكنة أو إزالتها في بيئة قابلة للاشتعال أو قابلة للانفجار أثناء استخدام مواد قابلة للاشتعال أو قابلة للانفجار.

• لا ينبغي استخدام هذه الملابس في أجواء غنية بالأكسجين دون موافقة مسؤول السلامة.
• يجب أن تغطي الملابس الواقية التي تبدد شحنات الكهرباء الساكنة وبشكل دائم جميع المواد غير المتوافقة أثناء الاستخدام العادي )حتى عند الانحناء والقيام بالحركات(.

• يمكن أن تتأثر قدرة الملابس على تبديد الكهرباء الاستاتيكية بسبب البلى والتمزق والغسيل والتلوث.
• يجب استخدام الملابس في المناطق 1 و 2 و 20 و 21 و 22، التي تم توقعها وفقًا للمعايير EN 60079-10-1 و EN 60079-10-2، حيث تبلغ طاقة الاشتعال للغلاف الجوي المتفجر <0.016 ملي جول.

.٪15 ≤ 10/8 Ls ٪30 90/82 ،Ljmin الكفرول يلبي متطلبات •
• توفر الطريقة مقياسًا لحماية الجزء الداخلي من الملابس الواقية من جزيئات الهباء الجاف )الناتجة عن محلول كلوريد الصوديوم( مع متوسط توزيع كتلة الجزيئات في الهواء فيما يتعلق بقطر ديناميكي هوائي يبلغ 0.6 ميكرومتر

• في حالة وجود جزيئات صلبة متناثرة في الهواء، ينُصح بتغطية الزمام المنزلق وتأمينه ولف الأسورة والكاحلين بشريط لاصق.
• هذه الملابس قابلة للاشتعال - احفظها بعيدًا عن النار.

• يجب على المستخدم عدم خلع الثوب عندما يكون داخل منطقة الخطر.

النقل والتخزين والتخلص من المنتج:
يجب نقل المنتج وتخزينه في مكان جاف بعيدًا عن مصادر الضوء والحرارة. إذا لم يكن المنتج ملوثاً، يمكن معالجة المنتج على أنه نفايات نسيج شائعة. إذا كانت المنتج ملوثاً، يجب معاملته على أنه نفايات ضارة والتخلص منه 

وفقًا للقوانين الوطنية.

جدول المقاسات: المقاسات الموضحة بالسنتيمتر.

الصيانة والتنظيف:

معنى الوسم:                   يضمن حرية حركة المنتجات والسلع داخل المجموعة الاقتصادية الأوروبية. المنتج الحاصل على علامة CE متوافق مع المتطلبات الأساسية للائحة الأوروبية (الاتحاد الأوروبي) 425/2016.
انظر الملصق.

www.payperwear.com إعلان المطابقة من الاتحاد الأوروبي: للتحميل من الموقع

LÆS OMHYGGELIGT: Gældende lovgivning pålægger arbejdsgiveren (brugeren) ansvaret for at identificere og vælge det passende PV 
baseret på typen af arbejdsrelateret risiko; den skal informere arbejdstageren på forhånd om de typer af risici, som han/hun er beskyttet 
mod ved at bruge PV›et, og sikre, om nødvendigt, information og/eller træning om korrekt og praktisk brug af PV. Virksomheden fralægger 
sig ethvert ansvar for eventuelle skader eller konsekvenser som følge af ukorrekt brug eller i tilfælde af ændringer af PV, der adskiller sig 
fra PV-emnet i certifikatet. Hvis anvisningerne og informationerne ikke overholdes, mister PV sin tekniske og juridiske gyldighed.
Formular B og C2 udført af Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, 
bemyndiget organ nr. 0624
(forordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlige værnemidler).

ANVENDELSE: De beklædningsgenstande, der er omfattet af denne vejledning og information, overholder europæiske standarder og er 
egnet til den brug, der er angivet nedenfor; de er ikke egnede til alle anvendelser, der ikke er specificeret. (Især hvad angår alle typer risici 
relateret til den tredje kategori i henhold til forordning (UE) 2016/425.
SYMBOLER

DE FORVENTELIGE RISICI, SOM 
OVERALLS BESKYTTER MOD
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Type 6 PB[6] 
delvist kemisk beskyttelsesbeklædning, 
som giver begrænset beskyttelse og 
er beregnet til at blive brugt i tilfælde 
af potentiel eksponering for let spray, 
væske eller aerosoler under lavt tryk, små 
stænk mod hvilke en fuldstændig barriere 
mod gennemtrængning af væsker på 
molekyleniveau ikke er påkrævet.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Beskyttelsesbeklædning til brug mod 
luftbårne faste partikler (Type 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: 
Beskyttelsesbeklædning mod biologisk 
fare (type B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Beskyttelsesbeklædning 
mod radioaktiv forurening – Klasse 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Beklædning, der giver 
mulighed for at sprede elektrostatiske 
ladninger og bruges som en del af et 
samlet jordforbindelsessystem for at 
forebygge ildantændelse i situationer, 
hvor antændelsesenergien i en eksplosiv 
atmosfære er > 0,016 mJ.

BEGRÆNSNINGER: Udsættelse for visse kemikalier eller for meget høje koncentrationer kan kræve højere barriereegenskaber med 
hensyn til materialeydelse eller samling af overallsene. Disse områder kan beskyttes med beklædning type 1 eller type 2. Det er brugerens 
ansvar at vælge den korrekte type beklædningsgenstand og eventuelt ekstraudstyr baseret på den type beskyttelse, der kræves af det 
specifikke job.
SÅDAN KLÆDER DU DIG PÅ:
•Sørg for, at størrelsen passer til brugeren. Foretag ikke ændringer på produktet.
•Kontrollér, at produktet ikke har nogen defekter, og at det er i god stand (ingen huller, ikke-syede dele osv.) 
•Lyn den op, tag den på, og sørg for at du ikke ødelægger materialet. Luk lynlåsen, og luk den selvklæbende flap.
• Fastgør klæbestrimlen til overallsene uden at danne folder. Skulle der være luftbårne faste partikler, anbefales det at dække lynlåsen til 
og at lukke ved manchetter og ankler med klæbende tape. 
• Beskyttelsesfunktionerne er kun gyldige, hvis varen bæres og lukket korrekt.
•Beskyt udsatte dele af kroppen (hænder, luftveje, fødder) med beskyttelseshandsker, støvler, evt. maske osv. fastgjort til overallsene 
(tilsæt eventuelt en selvklæbende strimmel), som har samme beskyttelsesniveau for at sikre fuld kropsbeskyttelse.
VARIGHED: Det er tilrådeligt at bruge produktet inden for en periode på fem år fra produktionsdatoen.
ADVARSLER:
•Vælg produkter, der er kompatible med arbejdsområdet.
•Engangsvaren skal udskiftes efter hver brug.
•Forlad arbejdsområdet ved brud, punkteringer osv. og tag nye overalls på.
•Længere tids brug af kemikaliebeskyttelsesdragter kan forårsage varmestress. 
•Varmestress og ubehag kan reduceres eller elimineres ved at bruge passende undertøj eller passende ventilationsudstyr.
•Personen, der bærer PV, der skal sprede elektrostatiske ladninger, skal være korrekt jordet, og modstanden mellem personen og jorden 
skal være mindre end 108 Ω. Du kan for eksempel have passende fodtøj på.
• Elektrostatisk spredende beskyttelsesbeklædning må ikke åbnes eller tages af i en brandfarlig eller eksplosiv atmosfære, mens der 
bruges brandfarlige eller eksplosive stoffer.
•Disse beklædningsgenstande må ikke bruges i iltberigede atmosfærer uden godkendelse fra den sikkerhedsansvarlige.
•Beskyttelsesbeklædning, der spreder elektrostatiske ladninger, skal under normal brug (også ved bøjning og bevægelse) permanent 
dække alle materialer, der ikke overholder forskrifterne.
•Tøjets evne til at sprede elektrostatiske ladninger kan blive påvirket af slid, rivning, vask og forurening.
•Tøjet skal bruges i zone 1, 2, 20, 21 og 22 i henhold til standard EN 60079-10-1 og EN 60079-10-2, hvor antændelsesenergien i den 
eksplosive atmosfære er > 0,016 mJ.
•Overallsene opfylder Ljmin-kravet, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %.
• Metoden giver et mål for beskyttelsen af indersiden af beskyttelsesbeklædningen mod tørre aerosolpartikler (genereret af 
natriumchloridopløsning) med en median massefordeling af partikler i luft på 0,6 μm i forhold til den aerodynamiske diameter
•Hvis der er luftbårne faste partikler, er det tilrådeligt at dække og fastgøre lynlåsen og vikle manchetter og ankler ind i tape.
•Disse beklædningsgenstande er brandfarlige – Holdes væk fra ild.
•Tøjet må ikke tage tøjet af, når brugeren er inde i risikoområdet.
TRANSPORT, OPBEVARING OG BORTSKAFFELSE:
Beklædningsgenstanden skal transporteres og opbevares på et tørt sted væk fra lys- og varmekilder. Hvis det ikke er forurenet, kan 
produktet behandles som almindeligt tekstilaffald. Hvis det er forurenet, skal det behandles som farligt affald og bortskaffes i henhold 
til national lovgivning.

STØRRELSESKEMA: De viste mål er i centimeter.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE OG RENGØRING:

BETYDNING AF MÆRKNING:              sikrer den frie bevægelighed for produkter og varer inden for Det Europæiske Økonomiske 
Fællesskab. Det CE-mærkede produkt overholder de væsentlige krav i forordning (EU) 2016/425.
Se etiket.

EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING: Kan downloades fra hjemmesiden www.payperwear.com

PAŽLJIVO PROČITAJTE: postojećim propisima se daje poslodavcu (korisniku) odgovornost za utvrđivanje i odabiranje odgovarajuće LZO 
na osnovu vrste rizika povezanog s radom te obavještavanje radnika unaprijed o vrstama rizika od kojih je zaštićen LZO-om garantujući, 
ako je potrebno, uputstva i/ili obuku o pravilnoj i praktičnoj upotrebi LZO. Kompanija odbija svaku odgovornost za moguće štete ili 
posljedice zbog nepravilne upotrebe ili obavljanja izmjena na LZO koje se razlikuju od onih navedenih na certifikatu LZO. Ako se ne 
pridržavate uputstava i informacija, LZO gubi svoju tehničku i pravnu važnost.
Obrasce B i C2 izrađuje kompanija Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant’Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio 
VA, prijavljeno tijelo br. 0624
(Uredba (EU) 2016/425 za ličnu zaštitnu opremu).

UPOTREBA: odjeća obuhvaćena ovim uputstvima i informacijama u skladu je sa evropskim standardima i prikladna je za upotrebu 
navedenu u nastavku. Nije prikladna za upotrebe koje nisu navedene. (Posebno u pogledu svih vrsta rizika povezanih s trećom 
kategorijom u skladu s Uredbom (UE) 2016/425.
PIKTOGRAMI

PREDVIDIVI RIZICI ZA KOJE JE 
ZAGARANTOVANA ZAŠTITA 
KOMBINEZONOM

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Odjećom za 
djelimičnu zaštitu od hemikalija, vrste 6 
i vrste PB[6] pruža se ograničena zaštita i 
namijenjena je za upotrebu u situacijama 
moguće izloženosti laganom prskanju, 
tečnim ili aerosolima niskog pritiska, 
manjim kapanjima za koje ne treba 
potpuna zaštita od propuštanja tečnosti na 
molekularnom nivou.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: Zaštitna 
odjeća za upotrebu protiv krutih čestica 
koje se prenose zrakom (vrsta 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Odjeća za 
zaštitu od biološkog rizika (vrsta B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Zaštitna odjeća za zaštitu 
od radioaktivne kontaminacije - klasa 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Odjeća kojom se 
omogućava rasipanje nakupljenih 
elektrostatičkih naboja koji se 
upotrebljavaju kao dio ukupnog sistema 
uzemljenja radi izbjegavanja nastanka 
požara u situacijama kada je energija 
paljenja eksplozivne atmosfere > 0,016 mJ.

OGRANIČENJA: izloženosti određenim hemikalijama ili veoma visokim koncentracijama mogu se zahtijevati veća pregradna svojstva u 
smislu efikasnosti materijala ili strukture kombinezona. Ta se područja mogu zaštititi odjećom vrste 1 ili vrste 2. Korisnik je odgovoran za 
odabir tačne vrste odjeće i sve dodatne opreme na osnovu vrste zaštite koja se zahtijeva određenim zadatkom.

NAČIN NOŠENJA:
• Provjerite da li je veličina tačna u zavisnosti od korisnika. Ne izmjenjujte proizvod.
• Provjerite ima li proizvod nedostataka i da li je u dobrom stanju (izostanak rupa, nezašiveni dijelovi itd.) 
• Otvorite patentni zatvarač i pažljivo obucite opremu da ne biste oštetili materijal. Zatvorite patentni zatvarač i zatvorite ljepljivu traku.
• Zalijepite ljepljivu traku na kombinezon, a da ne stvarate nabore. Ako su u zraku raspršene krute čestice, pokrijte zatvarač te pričvrstite 
ručne zglobove i članke ljepljivom trakom. 
• Zaštitna obilježja su važeća samo ako se artikal pravilno nosi i zatvori.
• Zaštitite nepokrivene dijelove tijela (ruke, disajne puteve, stopala) zaštitnim rukavicama, čizmama, maskom itd. pričvršćenim na 
kombinezon (po potrebi dodajte ljepljivu traku) koji imaju jednak nivo zaštite da biste zagarantovali potpunu zaštitu tijela.
TRAJANJE: preporučuje se da upotrijebite proizvod u roku od pet godina od datuma proizvodnje.

UPOZORENJA:
• Odaberite proizvode kompatibilne s područjem rada.
• Artikal za jednokratnu upotrebu treba zamijeniti nakon svake upotrebe.
• Ako nastanu lomovi, proboji i sl., napustite područje rada i obucite novi kombinezon.
• Dugotrajnom upotrebom hemijskih zaštitnih kombinezona može se prouzrokovati toplotni udar. 
• Toplotni udar i nelagoda mogu se smanjiti ili ukloniti upotrebom odgovarajućeg donjeg rublja ili odgovarajuće ventilacijske opreme.
• Osoba koja nosi LZO kojom se rasipaju elektrostatički naboji mora se pravilno uzemljiti, a otpor između osobe i tla mora biti manji od 
108 Ω. Na primjer, možete nositi prikladnu obuću.
• Zaštitna odjeća kojom se rasipaju elektrostatički naboji ne smije se otvarati ili uklanjati u zapaljivoj ili eksplozivnoj atmosferi tokom 
upotrebe zapaljivih ili eksplozivnih materija.
• Ova odjeća se ne smije upotrebljavati u atmosferama obogaćenim kisikom ako ne postoji odobrenje osobe zadužene za sigurnost.
• Zaštitnom odjećom kojom se rasipaju elektrostatički naboji moraju se trajno prekriti svi neusklađeni materijali tokom normalne 
upotrebe (uključujući savijanje i kretanje).
• Na sposobnost odjeće rasipanja elektrostatičkih naboja mogu uticati trošenje, kidanje, pranje i zaprljanje.
• Odjeća se mora upotrebljavati u zonama 1, 2, 20, 21 i 22 prema standardima EN 60079-10-1 i EN 60079-10-2 gdje je energija paljenja 
eksplozivne atmosfere > 0,016 mJ.
• Kombinezonom se zadovoljava zahtjev Ljmin, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %.
• Metodom se pruža mjera zaštite unutrašnjosti zaštitne odjeće od suhih aerosolnih čestica (nastalih iz rastvora natrijevog klorida) sa 
srednjom raspodjelom mase čestica u zraku u odnosu na aerodinamički promjer od 0,6 μm.
• Ako su krute čestice raspršene u zraku, preporučuje se pokriti i pričvrstiti zatvarač te omotati ručni zglobovi i članci ljepljivom trakom.
• Ova odjeća je zapaljiva – držite je podalje od vatre.
• Korisnik ne smije skinuti odjevni predmet kada se nalazi unutar rizičnog područja.
PRIJEVOZ, ČUVANJE I ODLAGANJE:Odjevni predmet treba smjestiti i čuvati na suhom mjestu i daleko od izvora svjetlosti i toplote. Ako nije kontaminiran, proizvod se može 
obraditi kao uobičajeni tekstilni otpad. Ako je kontaminiran, mora se obraditi kao štetni otpad i odložiti u skladu s nacionalnim zakonima.

TABELA VELIČINA: mjere izražene u centimetrima.

ODRŽAVANJE I ČIŠĆENJE:

ZNAČENJE OZNAKE:                 garantuje slobodno kretanje proizvoda i robe unutar Evropske ekonomske zajednice. Proizvod s oznakom 
CE u skladu je s osnovnim zahtjevima evropske Uredbe (EU) 2016/425.
Pogledajte etiketu.

IZJAVA EU O USKLAĐENOSTI: Možete preuzeti s web lokacije www.payperwear.com

ПРАЧЫТАЙЦЕ ЎВАЖЛІВА: Існуючае заканадаўства ўскладае на наймальніка (карыстальніка) адказнасць за вызначэнне і выбар 
адпаведных СІЗ у залежнасці ад тыпу рызыкі, звязанай з працай; ён павінен папярэдне праінфармаваць работніка аб відах 
рызыкі, ад якіх ён абаронены пры выкарыстанні СІЗ, забяспечваючы, пры неабходнасці, навучанне па правільным і практычным 
выкарыстанні СІЗ. Кампанія не нясе ніякай адказнасці за ўшчэрб у выніку няправільнага ўжывання альбо мадыфікацый СІЗ, якія 
не прадугледжаны ў сертыфікаце. Калі патрабаванні інструкцыі і інфармацыі не выконваюцца, СІЗ губляе свае якасці з тэхнічнага 
і юрыдычнага пунктаў гледжання.
Модулі В і С2 выконваюцца кампаніяй Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant’Anna 2, 21052 Busto 
Arsizio VA, упаўнаважаны орган № 0624
(Пастанова (UE) 2016/425 для сродкаў індывідуальнай абароны.

УЖЫВАННЕ: вопратка, апісаная ў гэтай інструкцыі, адпавядае еўрапейскім стандартам і падыходзіць для прыведзенага ніжэй 
выкарыстання; яна не падыходзіць ні для якога іншага ўжывання. (Асабліва ў адносінах да ўсіх тыпаў рызыкі, якія адносяцца да 
торицей катэгорыі ў адпаведнасці з Пастановай (UE) 2016/425.
ПІКТАГРАМЫ 

ПРАДКАЗАЛЬНЫЯ РЫЗЫКІ, АД ЯКІХ 
АБАРАНЯЕ КАСЦЮМ

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Тып 6, тып 
PB[6] — частковае хімічнае ахоўнае 
адзенне, якое забяспечвае абмежаваную 
абарону і прызначана для выкарыстання 
ў выпадках патэнцыяльнага ўздзеяння 
лёгкага распылення, вадкасці або 
аэразолю нізкага ціску, дробных 
пырскаў, супраць якіх ствараецца поўны 
бар›ер супраць пранікнення вадкасці на 
малекулярным узроўні.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: ахоўнае 
адзенне для ўжывання супраць цвёрдых 
часцін у паветры (тып 5).
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: адзенне 
для абароны ад біялагічнай рызыкі (тып 
В).
EN 1073-2:2002: вопратка для аховы ад 
радыеактыўнага забруджання — клас 2.
EN 1149-5:2018: адзенне, якое 
дазваляе рассейваць назапашаныя 
электрастатычныя зарады і 
выкарыстоўваецца як частка сістэмы 
поўнага зазямлення для прадухілення 
ўзнікнення пажару ў сітуацыях, калі 
энергія ўзгарання выбухованебяспечнай 
атмасферы > 0,016 mJ.

АБМЕЖАВАННІ: уздзеянне некаторых хімічных рэчываў або вельмі высокай канцэнтрацыі можа запатрабаваць больш высокіх бар›ерных уласцівасцей з пункту гледжання характарыстык матэрыялу або канструкцыі касцюма. Гэтыя зоны можна абараніць вопраткай тыпу 1 ці тыпу 2. Карыстальнік адказвае за выбар правільнага тыпу вопраткі і магчымых дадатковых прылад у залежнасці ад тыпу аховы, які патрабуецца для канкрэтнай працы.

ПАРАДАК НАДЗЯВАННЯ:
•Упэўніцца, што памер падыходзіць для карыстальніка. Не ўносіць змены ў выраб.
•Упэўніцца, што выраб не мае дэфектаў і знаходзіцца ў добрым стане (без дзір, расшытых часцін і г. д.). 
•Расшпіліце маланку, апраніце асцярожна, каб не парваць матэрыял. Зашпіліце маланку і ліпучку.
•Прыклейце клейкую стужку на касцюм без фарміравання складак. У выпадку прысутнасці ў паветры цвёрдых часцін неабходна 
закрыць маланку і заклеіць запясці і шчыкалаткі клейкай стужкай. 
•Ахоўныя якасці прысутнічаюць, толькі калі артыкул правільна надзеты і зашпілены.
•Абараняйце адкрытыя ўчасткі цела (рукі, дыхальныя шляхі, ногі) ахоўнымі пальчаткамі, ботамі, пры неабходнасці маскай і г. д., 
якія павінны быць замацаваны на касцюме (пры неабходнасці дадайце клейкую палоску) і маюць аднолькавы ўзровень абароны, 
каб забяспечыць поўную абарону цела.
СРОК ПРЫГОДНАСЦІ: ужываць выраб на працягу пяці гадоў з даты выпуску.

ПАПЯРЭДЖАННІ:
•Выбірайце выраб, які падыходзіць для рабочай зоны.
•Аднаразовы артыкул неабходна замяняць пасля кожнага ўжывання.
•У выпадку разрываў, праколаў і г. д. выйсці з рабочай зоны і апрануць новы касцюм.
•Працяглае ўжыванне касцюмаў для абароны ад хімічных рэчываў можа прывесці на цеплавога стрэсу. 
•Тэрмічны стрэс і дыскамфорт магчыма паменшыць ці наогул ануляваць шляхам выкарыстання належнай нацельнай бялізны ці 
вентыляцыйнага абсталявання.
•Чалавек, які носіць СІЗ, якія рассейваюць статычную электраэнергію, павінен быць належным чынам заземлены, а супраціўленне 
паміж чалавекам і зямлёй павінна быць менш за 108 Ω. Напрыклад, можна ўжываць належны абутак.
•Ахоўнае адзенне, якое рассейвае статычную электраэнергію, нельга адчыняць або здымаць у гаручай або выбухованебяспечнай 
атмасферы падчас выкарыстання гаручых або выбухованебяспечных рэчываў.
•Гэта адзенне нельга насіць у атмасферы, насычанай кіслародам, без дазволу адказнага за бяспеку.
•Ахоўнае адзенне, якое рассейвае электрастатыку, павінна ўвесь час закрываць усе матэрыялы, якія не адпавядаюць 
патрабаванням, пры звычайным выкарыстанні (у тым ліку пры згінанні і руху).
•На здольнасць адзення рассейваць статычную электрычнасць можа ўплываць знос, разрывы, мыццё і забруджванне.
• Адзенне павінна выкарыстоўвацца ў зонах 1, 2, 20, 21 і 22, прадугледжаных стандартамі EN 60079-10-1 і EN 60079-10-2, у якіх 
энергія ўзгарання выбухованебяспечнай атмасферы > 0,016 mJ.
•Касцюм адпавядае патрабаванню Ljmin, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%.
•Метад забяспечвае абарону ўнутранай часткі ахоўнага адзення ад сухіх аэразольных часціц (генерыраваных растворам хларыду 
натрыю) з сярэднім размеркаваннем масы часціц у паветры адносна аэрадынамічнага дыяметра 0,6 μm.
•У выпадку цвёрдых часціц у паветры неабходна закрыць і замацаваць маланку, а таксама абгарнуць запясці і шчыкалаткі клейкай 
стужкай.
•Гэта адзенне ўзгараецца — трымаць далёка ад агню.
•Карыстальнік не павінен здымаць адзенне, калі знаходзіцца ў зоне рызыкі.
ТРАНСПАРЦІРОЎКА, ЗАХОЎВАННЕ І ЎТЫЛІЗАЦЫЯ:прадмет павінен перавозіцца і захоўвацца ў сухім месцы, далёка ад крыніц святла і цяпла. Калі выраб не забруджаны, ён можа перапрацоўвацца як звычайныя тэкстыльныя адходы. Калі ён забруджаны, то павінен перапрацоўвацца як шкодныя адходы і 
ўтылізавацца ў адпаведнасці з нацыянальным заканадаўствам.

ТАБЛІЦА ПАМЕРАЎ: прыведзены памеры ў сантыметрах.

УХОД І АЧЫСТКА:

ЗНАЧЭННЕ МАРКІРОЎКІ:             гарантуе свабодны рух вырабаў і тавараў у межах Еўрапейскай эканамічнай супольнасці. Выраб 
са знакам CE адпавядае базавым патрабаванням Еўрапейскага рэгламенту (UE) 2016/425.
Глядзі этыкетку.

ДЭКЛАРАЦЫЯ АДПАВЕДНАСЦІ UE: можна скачаць з сайта www.payperwear.com

POZORNĚ PŘEČÍST: Podle stávajících právních předpisů je zaměstnavatel (uživatel) odpovědný za určení a výběr vhodných OOP podle 
druhu rizika spojeného s prací a musí nejprve informovat pracovníka o druzích rizik, před kterými je chráněn při používání OOP, a v 
případě potřeby zajistit instruktáž a/nebo školení o správném a praktickém používání OOP. Společnost odmítá jakoukoli odpovědnost za 
škody nebo následky způsobené nesprávným použitím nebo v případě úprav OOP, které jsou odlišné od předmětu certifikátu. V případě 
nedodržení pokynů a informací ztrácí OOP svou technickou a právní platnost.

Modul B a C2 provedené v Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio Varese, 
Notifikovaná osoba č. 0624
(Nařízení (EU) 2016/425 pro osobní ochranné prostředky).

POUŽITÍ: oděvy, na které se vztahují tyto pokyny a informace, splňují evropské normy a jsou vhodné pro níže uvedené použití; nejsou 
vhodné pro všechna použití, která nejsou uvedena. (Zejména s ohledem na všechny druhy rizik vztahujících se ke třetí kategorii podle 
nařízení (UE) 2016/425.

PIKTOGRAMY
PŘEDVÍDATELNÁ RIZIKA, PROTI KTERÝM 
KOMBINÉZA CHRÁNÍ

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Oděvy pro 
částečnou ochranu proti chemikáliím typu 
6 typu PB[6], které poskytují omezenou 
ochranu, jsou určeny k použití v případech 
potenciálního vystavení lehkým rozstřikům, 
kapalným nebo nízkotlakým aerosolům, 
drobným postřikům, proti nimž není 
požadována absolutní bariéra proti 
prostupování kapalin na molekulární 
úrovni.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Ochranné oděvy proti pevným částicím 
přenášeným vzduchem (typ 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Ochranné 
oděvy proti biologickému nebezpečí (typ B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Ochranné oděvy proti 
radioaktivní kontaminaci – Třída 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Oděvy, které umožňují 
disipaci nahromaděných elektrostatických 
nábojů používané jako součást celkového 
uzemňovacího systému pro zabránění 
vzniku požárů v situacích, kdy je zápalná 
energie výbušné atmosféry > 0,016 mJ.

OMEZENÍ: vystavení určitým chemikáliím nebo velmi vysokým koncentracím může vyžadovat vyšší bariérové vlastnosti pokud jde o 
vlastnosti materiálu nebo konstrukci kombinézy. Tyto oblasti lze chránit oděvem typu 1 nebo typu 2. Je odpovědností uživatele vybrat 
správný typ oděvu a jakékoli další vybavení na základě typu ochrany požadované pro konkrétní práci.

JAK NOSIT:
•Ujistěte se, že velikost je pro uživatele správná. Na výrobku neprovádějte žádné úpravy.
•Zkontrolujte, zda výrobek nemá žádné vady a zda je v dobrém stavu (bez děr, rozpáraných částí atd.) 
•Rozepněte zip a dávejte pozor, abyste neporušili materiál. Zapněte zip a utěsněte adhezivní lem.
•Přilepte adhezivní proužek ke kombinéze, aniž byste vytvořili záhyby. V případě výskytu pevných částic ve vzduchu se doporučuje zakrýt 
zip a upevnit manžety a kotníky adhezivní páskou. 
•Ochranné vlastnosti jsou účinné pouze v případě, že je výrobek správně nasazen a zapnut.
•Chraňte nechráněné části těla (ruce, dýchací cesty, nohy) ochrannými rukavicemi, botami, případnou maskou atd. připevněnými ke 
kombinéze (v případě potřeby přidejte adhezivní proužek) a které mají stejnou úroveň ochrany, aby byla zajištěna ochrana celého těla.
TRVÁNÍ: je vhodné výrobek spotřebovat do pěti let od data výroby.

UPOZORNĚNÍ:
•Volte výrobky, které jsou kompatibilní s pracovní oblastí.
•Jednorázový výrobek musí být vyměněn po každém použití.
•V případě poškození, propíchnutí atd. opusťte pracovní prostor a oblečte si novou kombinézu.
•Dlouhodobé používání protichemických ochranných kombinéz může způsobit tepelný stres. 
•Tepelný stres a nepohodlí lze snížit nebo odstranit použitím vhodného spodního prádla nebo adekvátního ventilačního zařízení.
•Osoba používající osobní ochranné prostředky, které disipují elektrostatický náboj, musí být řádně uzemněna a odpor mezi ní a zemí 
musí být menší než 108 Ω. Například je možné použít vhodnou obuv.
•Ochranný oděv, který disipuje elektrostatické náboje, se nesmí rozepínat nebo sundávat v hořlavém nebo výbušném prostředí při 
používání hořlavých nebo výbušných látek.
•Tyto oděvy nesmí být používány v prostředí obohaceném kyslíkem bez souhlasu bezpečnostního technika.
•Ochranné oděvy, které disipují elektrostatické náboje, musí při běžném používání (i při ohýbání a pohybu) trvale zakrývat všechny 
materiály, které nesplňují ochranné parametry.
•Schopnost oděvů disipovat elektrostatické náboje může být ovlivněna opotřebením, roztržením, praním a kontaminací.
•Oděvy jsou určeny k použití v zónách 1, 2, 20, 21 a 22 předepsaných normami EN 60079-10-1 a EN 60079-10-2, ve kterých je zápalná 
energie výbušné atmosféry > 0,016 mJ.
•Kombinéza splňuje požadavek Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15 %.
• Metoda poskytuje míru ochrany vnitřku ochranného oděvu proti suchým aerosolovým částicím (generovaným roztokem chloridu 
sodného) s mediánem hmotnostního zastoupení částic ve vzduchu vzhledem k aerodynamickému průměru 0,6 μm
•V případě výskytu pevných částic ve vzduchu se doporučuje zakrytí a zapnutí zipu a omotání manžet a kotníků adhezivní páskou.
•Tyto oděvy jsou hořlavé – Chraňte před ohněm.
•Uživatel si nesmí sundat oděv, když se nachází v rizikové oblasti.
PŘEPRAVA, SKLADOVÁNÍ A LIKVIDACE:
Výrobek je nutné přepravovat a skladovat na suchém místě mimo zdroje světla a tepla. Pokud výrobek není kontaminován, lze s 
ním nakládat jako s běžným textilním odpadem. Je-li kontaminován, je třeba s ním nakládat jako se škodlivým odpadem a musí být 
zlikvidován v souladu s vnitrostátními předpisy.

TABULKA VELIKOSTÍ: uvedené míry jsou v centimetrech.

ÚDRŽBA A ČIŠTĚNÍ:

VÝZNAM OZNAČENÍ:            zaručuje volný pohyb výrobků a zboží v rámci Evropského hospodářského společenství.  Výrobek s 
označením CE je  v souladu se základními požadavky evropského nařízení (EU) 2016/425.
Viz etiketa.

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ EU: Ke stažení z webu www.payperwear.com

Articolo: 56B
Tessuto: polipropilene microporoso + film di polietilene (55 g/m2)

Categoria = III^
Taglie: da S a 3XL

56B :الصنف
)g/m2 55( النسيج: البولي بروبيلين دقيق المسام + غلاف البولي إيثيلين

^III =الفئة
3XL إلى S :المقاسات

Vare: 56B
Stof: mikroporøs polypropylen + polyethylenfilm (55 g/m2)

Kategori = III^
Størrelser: fra S til 3XL

Artikal: 56B
Tkanina: mikroporozni polipropilen + polietilenska folija (55 g/m2)

Kategorija = III^
Veličine: od S do 3XLАртыкул: 56B

Тканіна: мікрапорысты поліпрапілен + поліэтыленавая плёнка (55 g/m2)
Катэгорыя = III^
Памеры: з S па 3XL

Výrobek: 56B
Tkanina: mikroporézní polypropylen + polyetylenová fólie (55 g/m2)

Kategorie = III^
Velikosti: S až 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Protezione contro prodotti chimici liquidi,
spray leggero (tipo 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Protezione dal particolato solido 
disperso in aria (tipo 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Contaminazione radioattiva del particolato (nessun
raggio)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Agenti infettivi (Tipo 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Cariche elettrostatiche

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Indumenti di protezione individuale 
– requisiti generali

-EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 حماية ضد المواد الكيميائية السائلة، رذاذ خفيف )نوع 6(

-EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 الحماية من الجسيمات الصلبة المنتشرة في الهواء )النوع 5(

)raggio)التلوث الإشعاعي للمواد الجسيمية )بدون شعاع EN 1073-2:2002-

)5B, 6B العوامل المعدية )النوع - EN 14126:2003+AC:2004

EN 1149-5:2018الشحنات الكهروستاتيكية

EN ISO 13588:2014+A1:2021 ملابس الحماية الشخصية - الاشتراطات العامة 

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Beskyttelse mod flydende kemikalier, let 
spray (type 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Beskyttelse mod luftbårne faste 
partikler (type 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Radioaktiv forurening af partikler (ingen stråle)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Infektiøse agenser (type 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Elektrostatiske ladninger

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Beskyttelsesbeklædning – generelle 
krav

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - zaštita od tečnih hemikalija, blagi sprej 
(vrsta 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - zaštita od krutih čestica raspršenih 
u zraku (vrsta 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - radioaktivna kontaminacija čestica (nema zračenja)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - infektivni agensi (vrsta 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - elektrostatički naboji

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- lična zaštitna odjeća – opšti zahtjevi

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - абарона ад вадкіх хімічных рэчываў, 
лёгкага спрэю (тып 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - абарона ад цвёрдых часцін у 
паветры (тып 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - радыеактыўнае забруджванне часцін (без 
прамянёў)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - інфекцыйныя агенты (тып 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - электрастатычныя зарады

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- адзенне індывідуальнай абароны — 
агульныя патрабаванні

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím, 
lehký postřik (typ 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Ochrana proti pevným částicím 
rozptýleným ve vzduchu (typ 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Kontaminace radioaktivními částicemi (bez záření)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Infekční látky (typ 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Elektrostatické náboje

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Osobní ochranné oděvy - obecné 
požadavky

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Altezza 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Petto 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

SMLXLXXL3XL

198-195188-192185-189182-186179-183176-173الطول

124-120116-116112-108108-104100-10096-92الصدر
S M L XL XXL 3XL

Højde 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Bryst 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Visina 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Prsa 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124S M L XL XXL 3XL

Вышыня 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Абхват грудзі 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Výška 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Hruď 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Test sul capo completo Requisiti Risultato
Resistenza alla penetrazione di liquidi 

Prova spray tipo 6 
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PASS

Resistenza alla penetrazione di aerosol
Perdita verso linterno tipo 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PASS

Fattore di protezione nominale (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Classe 2

Test pratici di performance (EN 1073-2) PASS

Cuciture: forza (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Classe 3

Prestazioni del tessuto Requisiti Risultato

Resistenza alla penetrazione di liquidi
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Classe 3: < 1%
Classe 2: < 5%

Classe 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Classe 3

NaOH 10%: Classe 3

o-xilene: Classe 3

Butan-1-olo: Classe 3

Repellenza ai liquidi
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Classe 3: > 95%
Classe 2: > 90%
Classe 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Classe 3

NaOH 10%: Classe 3

o-xilene: Classe 2

Butan-1-olo: Classe 3

Resistenza all’abrasione (EN 530 - metodo 2) 10-100 cicli Classe 2

Resistenza allo strappo trapezoidale (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Classe 2
Resistenza allo strappo trapezoidale 

(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Classe 3

Resistenza alla trazione (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Classe 1

Resistenza alla perforazione 
(EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Classe 2

Resistenza alla rottura da flessione (EN 7854 met.B) > 100 000 cicli Classe 6

Resistenza di blocco (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Accensione e infiammabilità 
(EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Resistenza elettrica superficiale (EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS

Forza di scoppio (EN ISO 13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS

Resistenza alla penetrazione da parte dei
patogeni del sangue - test del batteriofago 

phi-x174 (ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Classe 6

Resistenza alla penetrazione di agenti infettivi
dovuta al contatto meccanico con sostanze
contenente liquidi contaminati - ISO 22610

(microrganismo test: stafilococco aureo)
t > 75 Classe 6

Resistenza alla penetrazione da parte di
contaminati aerosol liquidi - ISO DIS 22611

(microrganismo test: stafilococco aureo)
log CFU > 5 Classe 3

Resistenza alla penetrazione di particelle
solide contaminate - EN ISO 22612 (test

microrganismo: spore di Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Classe 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS

النتيجةالمتطلباتاختبار الثوب الكامل

مقاومة اختراق السوائل
 اختبار الرذاذ من النوع6

(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)
اجتياز

مقاومة اختراق الهباء الجوي
EN – 2-13982 EN ISO) 5 نوع التسرب الداخلي

(13982 ISO
%30 ≤ 90/82 ,Ljmn

%15 ≤ 10/8 ,Lsاجتياز

(2-073 1 EN – 2-13982 EN ISO) عامل الحماية الاسمي
 % TILE
 % TILA

Fpn
الفئة 2

(2-1073 EN) اجتيازاختبار ممارسات الأداء

(2-13935 EN ISO)اللحامات: القوة N 125 - 753 الفئة

النتيجةالمتطلباتأداء النسيج

(13034 EN – 6530 EN ISO)مقامة اختراق السوائل

الفئة 3: < %1

الفئة 2: < %5

الفئة 1: < %10

:%30 H2SO43 ةئفلا

:%10 NaOH3 ةئفلا

3 ةئفلاo-زيلين:

:ol -1- 3 ةئفلابوتان

(13034 EN – 6530 EN ISO)طرد السوائل

الفئة 3: > %95

الفئة 2: > %90

الفئة 1: > %80

:%30 H2SO43 ةئفلا

:%10 NaOH3 ةئفلا

2 ةئفلاo-زيلين:

:ol -1- 3 ةئفلابوتان

الفئة 102-100 دورةمقاومة التآكل (EN 530 - الطريقة 2)

(4-9073 EN ISO) قوة التمزق شبه المنحرفN 40 – 202 الفئة

(2-1073 EN - 4-9073 EN ISO) قوة التمزق شبه المنحرفN 40 – 203 الفئة

(1-13934 EN ISO) مقاومة الشدN 60 – 301 الفئة

(2-1073 EN - 863 EN) مقاومة الثقبN 50 – 102 الفئة

(7854 EN) الفئة 6> 100 000 دورةمقاومة القطع عند الانحناء

(2-1073 EN – 25978 EN) اجتيازمقامة الكتلة

(2-1073 EN – 4-13274 EN) اجتيازالاشتعال والقابلية للاشتعال

(1-1149 UNI EN) مقاومة الكهرباء السطحيةΩ 2,5x109 ≤اجتياز

اجتيازkPa 320 - 160قوة الانفجار (1-13938)

phi-x174 مقاومة الاختراق عن طريق مسببات الأمراض في الدم - اختبار العاثية
(16604/16603 ISO)kPa 206 الفئة

مقاومة اختراق العوامل المعدية بسبب التلامس الميكانيكي مع المواد التي تحتوي على سوائل 
ملوثة -

)الكائن الدقيق للاختبار: مكورة عنقودية ذهبية(
75 < t6 الفئة

مقاومة الاختراق من جانب
22611 ISO DIS - الهباء الجوي السائل الملوث

(الكائن الدقيق للاختبار: مكورة عنقودية ذهبية)
5 < log CFU3 الفئة

مقاومة اختراق الجزيئات الصلبة الملوثة - EN ISO 22612 (اختبار الكائنات الحية الدقيقة: 
الفئة log CFU 3 ≥ 1جراثيم العصوية الرقيقة(

(3071 EN ISO - 13688 pH (EN ISO9.5 > pH > 3.5اجتياز

Fuld test af beklædningsgenstand Krav Resultat
Modstandsdygtighed mod gennemtrængning af 

væsker 
Test af spraytype 6

(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)
BESTÅET

Modstand mod gennemtrængning af aerosol
Indvendig lækagetype 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% BESTÅET

Nominel beskyttelsesfaktor (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Klasse  2

Praktiske præstationsprøver (EN 1073-2) BESTÅET

Sømme: styrke (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Klasse  3

Stoffets ydeevne Krav Resultat

Modstandsdygtighed mod gennemtrængning af 
væsker (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Klasse 3: < 1%
Klasse 2: < 5%

Klasse 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Klasse  3

NaOH 10%: Klasse  3

o-xylen: Klasse  3

Butan-1-ol: Klasse  3

Beskyttelse mod flydende kemikalier
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Klasse 3: > 95%
Klasse 2: > 90%
Klasse 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Klasse  3

NaOH 10%: Klasse  3

o-xylen: Klasse  2

Butan-1-ol: Klasse  3

Slidstyrke (EN 530 - metode 2) 10-100 cyklusser Klasse 2

Rivestyrke ved trapezmetoden (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Klasse 2
Rivestyrke ved trapezmetoden

(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Klasse 3

Trækstyrke (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Klasse 1

Punkteringsbestandighed (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Klasse 2

Bestandighed over for sammenbukning (EN 7854) > 100 000 
cyklusser Klasse 6

Utilbøjelighed til blokning (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) BESTÅET

Flammeprøvning (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) BESTÅET

Overflademodstandsevne (UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω BESTÅET

Sprængstyrke (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa BESTÅET

Modstandsdygtighed mod gennemtrængning af 
blodbårne patogener - Prøvningsmetode ved brug af 

bakteriofag phi-x174 (ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Klasse 6

Modstandsdygtighed over for indtrængning af 
smitstoffer på grund af mekanisk kontakt med stoffer, 

der indeholder forurenede væsker - ISO 22610
(test mikroorganisme: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Klasse 6

Modstandsdygtighed mod gennemtrængning af
biologisk forurenede aerosoler - ISO DIS 22611
(test mikroorganisme: Staphylococcus aureus)

log CFU > 5 Klasse 3

Modstandsdygtighed over for indtrængning af forurenede 
faste partikler - EN ISO 22612 (testmikroorganisme: sporer 

af bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Klasse 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 BESTÅET

Potpuno ispitivanje odjevnog predmeta Zahtjevi Rezultat
Otpornost na prodiranje tečnosti

Ispitivanje otpornosti na raspršivanje vrste 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PROLAZ

Otpornost na prodiranje aerosola
Ispitivanje otpornosti na propuštanje prema 

unutrašnjosti vrste 5 
(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)

Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%
Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PROLAZ

Nazivni zaštitni faktor (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Klasa 2

Praktična ispitivanja efikasnosti (EN 1073-2) PROLAZ

Šavovi: sila (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Klasa 3

Svojstva tkanine Zahtjevi Rezultat

Otpornost na prodiranje tečnosti 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Klasa 3: < 1%
Klasa 2: < 5%

Klasa 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Klasa 3

NaOH 10%: Klasa 3

o-ksilen: Klasa 3

Butan-1-ol: Klasa 3

Otpornost na tečnosti (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Klasa 3: > 95%
Klasa 2: > 90%
Klasa 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Klasa 3

NaOH 10%: Klasa 3

o-ksilen: Klasa 2

Butan-1-ol: Klasa 3

Otpornost na abraziju (EN 530 - metoda 2) 10-100 ciklusa Klasa 2

Otpornost na trganje trapezoidnim postupkom 
(EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Klasa 2

Otpornost na trganje trapezoidnim postupkom 
(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Klasa 3

Otpornost na rastezanje (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Klasa 1

Otpornost na perforaciju (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Klasa 2

Otpornost na pucanje savijanjem (EN 7854) > 100 000 ciklusa Klasa 6

Otpornost na sljepljivanje (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PROLAZ

Paljenje i zapaljivost (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PROLAZ

Površinska otpornost na električnu struju 
(UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PROLAZ

Sila pucanja (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PROLAZ

Otpornost na prodiranje krvnih patogena – ispitivanje 
bakteriofaga phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Klasa 6

Otpornost na prodiranje infektivnih agensa zbog 
mehaničkog dodira s materijama koje sadrže 

kontaminirane tečnosti – ISO 22610
(mikroorganizam za ispitivanje: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Klasa 6

Otpornost na prodiranje
kontaminiranih tečnih aerosola – ISO DIS 22611

(mikroorganizam za ispitivanje: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Klasa 3

Otpornost na prodiranje kontaminiranih krutih čestica – EN 
ISO 22612 (mikroorganizam za ispitivanje: spore bakterije 

Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Klasa 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PROLAZ

Выпрабаванне цэльнага адзення Патрабаванні Вынік
Устойлівасць да пранікнення вадкасцяў

Выпрабаванне спрэям тыпу 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

ПРОЙДЗЕНА

Устойлівасць да пранікнення аэразоляў
Уцечка ўнутр тыпу 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% ПРОЙДЗЕНА

Намінальны індэкс аховы (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Клас 2

Практычныя выпрабаванні працоўных характарыстык (EN 1073-2) ПРОЙДЗЕНА

Швы: моц (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Клас 3

Якасці тканіны Патрабаванні Вынік

Устойлівасць да пранікнення вадкасцяў 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Клас 3: < 1%
Клас 2: < 5%

Клас 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Клас 3

NaOH 10%: Клас 3

о-ксілол: Клас 3

Бутан-1-оль: Classe 3

Супраціў вадкасцям (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Клас 3: > 95%
Клас 2: > 90%
Клас 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Клас 3

NaOH 10%: Клас 3

o-xilene: Клас 2

Бутан-1-оль: Клас 3

Устойлівасць да выцірання (EN 530 - метад 2) 10-100 цыклаў Клас 2

Трываласць на разрыў трапецападобнай формы 
(EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Клас 2

Трываласць на разрыў трапецападобнай формы 
(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Клас 3

Устойлівасць да нацягу (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Клас 1

Устойлівасць да перфарацыі (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Клас 2

Устойлівасць да разрыву пры згібанні (EN 7854) > 100 000 цыклаў Клас 6

Блокавая ўстойлівасць (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) ПРОЙДЗЕНА

Узгаранне і гаручасць (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) ПРОЙДЗЕНА

Супраціў да электрычнасці на паверхні 
(UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω ПРОЙДЗЕНА

Моц разрыву (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa ПРОЙДЗЕНА
Устойлівасць да пранікнення ўзбуджальнікаў, якія 
перадаюцца праз кроў, — тэст на бактэрыяфаг 

phi-x174 (ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Клас 6

Устойлівасць да пранікнення інфекцыйных агентаў 
у выніку механічнага кантакту з рэчывамі, якія 

змяшчаюць забруджаныя вадкасці — ISO 22610
(тэст на мікраарганізмы: залацісты стафілакок)

t > 75 Клас 6

Устойлівасць да пранікнення
забруджанага вадкага аэразолю — ISO DIS 22611

(тэст на мікраарганізмы: залацісты стафілакок)
log CFU > 5 Клас 3

Устойлівасць да пранікнення забруджаных цвёрдых 
часцін — EN ISO 22612 (тэст на мікраарганізмы: споры 

Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Клас 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 ПРОЙДЗЕНА

Test celého oděvu Požadavky Výsledek
Odolnost proti pronikání kapalin

Typ zkoušky rozprašováním 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PASS

Odolnost proti pronikání aerosolu
Úniku směrem dovnitř typ 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PASS

Jmenovitý ochranný faktor (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Třída 2

Praktické výkonnostní testy (EN 1073-2) PASS

Švy: pevnost (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Třída 3

Výkonnost tkaniny Požadavky Výsledek

Odolnost proti pronikání kapalin 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Třída  3: < 1%
Třída  2: < 5%

Třída  1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Třída 3

NaOH 10%: Třída 3

o-xylen: Třída 3

Butan-1-ol: Třída 3

Odolnost proti průniku kapalin (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Třída  3: > 95%
Třída  2: > 90%
Třída  1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Třída 3

NaOH 10%: Třída 3

o-xylen: Třída 2

Butan-1-ol: Třída 3

Odolnost proti oděru (EN 530 - metoda 2) 10-100 cyklů Třída 2

Odolnost proti roztržení trapézového tvaru 
(EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Třída 2

Odolnost proti roztržení trapézového tvaru 
(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Třída 3

Pevnost v tahu (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Classe 1

Odolnost proti propíchnutí (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Třída 2

Odolnost proti prasknutí v ohybu (EN 7854 met.B) > 100 000 cyklů Třída 6

Odolnost proti blokování (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Odolnost proti vznícení (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Povrchová elektrická odolnost (EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS

Odolnost proti výbuchu (EN ISO 13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS

Odolnost proti pronikání krevních patogenů - 
bakteriofágový test phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Třída 6

Odolnost proti pronikání infekčních látek v důsledku 
mechanického kontaktu s látkami obsahujícími 

kontaminované kapaliny - ISO 22610
(mikroorganismus test: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Třída 6

Odolnost proti pronikání
kontaminovaných kapalných aerosolů - ISO DIS 22611

(mikroorganismus test: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Třída

Odolnost proti pronikání kontaminovaných pevných 
částic - EN ISO 22612 (test mikroorganismus: spory 

Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Třída 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS

Non lavare Non candeggiare Non asciugare Non stirare Non lavare a secco Tessuto infiammabile

ممنوع الكّيلا تستخدمه في المجفف الآليممنوع التبييضلا تغسله
لا تغسله باستخدام التنظيف 

الجاف
قماش قابل للاشتعال

Må ikke vaskes Må ikke bleges
Må ikke tørret-

umbles
Må ikke stryges

Må ikke renses 
kemisk

Brandfarligt stof
Ne perite Ne izbjeljujte Ne sušite Ne peglajte

Ne nosite na hemi-
jsko čišćenje

Zapaljiva tkanina

Не мыць Не адбельваць Не сушыць Не гладзіць
Не ўжываць сухую 

чыстку
Гаручая тканіна

Neprat
Nepoužívat bělicí 

prostředky
Nesušit Nežehlit Nečistit na sucho Hořlavá tkanina

ИНСТРУКЦИИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ОТ ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯBG
ПРОЧЕТЕТЕ ВНИМАТЕЛНО: Съществуващото законодателство възлага на работодателя (потребителя) отговорността за 
идентифициране и избор на подходящите ЛПС въз основа на вида на риска, характерен за извършваната работа; той трябва първо 
да информира работника за видовете рискове, от които го предзпазват ЛПС, като подсигури, при необходимост, информация и/
или обучение за правилното и практическо използване на ЛПС. Компанията отхвърля каквато и да било отговорност за всякакви 
щети или последствия, произтичащи от неправилна употреба или от промени в ЛПС, различни от ЛПС, предмет на сертификата. В 
случай на неспазване на инструкциите и информацията, ЛПС губи своята техническа и правна валидност.
Модул B и C2, осъществени от Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, 
Нотифициран орган № 0624
(Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 за лични предпазни средства).

УПОТРЕБА: облеклата, обхванати от тези инструкции и информация, отговарят на европейските стандарти и са подходящи за 
употребата, посочена по-долу; те не са подходящи за всички други употреби, които не са споменати. (По-специално по отношение 
на всички видове рискове, свързани с третата категория съгласно Регламента (UE) 2016/425.
ПИКТОГРАМИ

ПРЕДВИДИМИТЕ РИСКОВЕ, СРЕЩУ 
КОИТО ЗАЩИТАВА ГАЩЕРИЗОНЪТ
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Облекло с 
частична химическа защита тип 6 тип 
PB[6], което предлага ограничена защита 
и е предназначено за употреба при 
потенциално излагане на леки пръски, 
течни аерозоли или аерозоли с ниско 
налягане, малки струи, срещу които 
не се изисква пълна бариера срещу 
проникване на течности на молекулярно 
ниво. EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Защитно облекло срещу твърди частици, 
разпръснати във въздуха (Тип 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Защитно 
облекло срещу биологичен риск (Тип B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Защитно облекло срещу 
радиоактивно замърсяване - клас 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Облекло, което 
позволява разсейването на натрупаните 
електростатични заряди, използвани 
като част от една цялостна заземителна 
система, за да се избегне възникването 
на пожари в ситуации, в които енергията 
на запалване на експлозивната 
атмосфера е > 0,016 mJ.

ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ: Излагането на определени химикали или на много високи концентрации може да изисква по-високи бариерни 
свойства по отношение на характеристиките на материала или конструкцията на гащеризона. Тези зони могат да бъдат защитени с 
облекло тип 1 или тип 2. Потребителят е отговорен за избора на правилния тип дреха и на евентуално допълнително оборудване, 
в зависимост от типа на защита, изисквана за конкретната работа.
НАЧИН НА НОСЕНЕ:
•Уверете се, че е избран правилният размер за потребителя. Не правете никакви промени по продукта.
•Проверете дали продуктът няма дефекти и, че е в добро състояние (няма дупки, незашити части и т.н.) 
•Отворете ципа, облечете се, като внимавате да не скъсате материала. Затворете ципа и плътно залепете капака.
• Плътно притиснете залепващата лента към гащеризона, без образуване на гънки. При наличие на твърди частици, разпръснати 
във въздуха, е препоръчително да покриете ципа и да увиете маншетите и глезените със лепяща лента. 
• Защитните характеристики са валидни само ако артикулът е носен и затворен правилно.
•Защитете откритите части на тялото (ръце, дихателни пътища, крака) с предпазни ръкавици, ботуши, евентуални маски и др. 
закрепени към гащеризона (приложете лепяща лента, ако е необходимо) и имат същото ниво на защита, с цел за да се осигури 
пълна защита на цялото тяло.
СРОК: препоръчително е продуктът да се използва в рамките на пет години от датата на производство.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ:
•Избирайте продукти, които са съвместими с работната зона.
• Артикулът за еднократна употреба трябва да се сменя след всяка употреба.
•В случай на скъжване, пробиване и т.н., напуснете работната зона и облечете нов гащеризон.
• Продължителната употреба на химически защитни гащеризони може да причини топлинен стрес. 
• Топлинният стрес и дискомфорт могат да се намалят или премахнат чрез използването на подходящо бельо или с подходящо 
вентилационно оборудване.
•Лицето, което носи ЛПС, разсейващи статичното електричество, трябва да бъде правилно заземено, а съпротивлението между 
лицето и земята трябва да бъде под 108 Ω. Например, можете да носите подходящи обувки.
• Защитното облекло, разсейващо статичното електричество, не трябва да се отваря или сваля в запалима или експлозивна 
атмосфера, докато се използват запалими или експлозивни вещества.
•Тези облекла не трябва да се използват в обогатени с кислород атмосфери без разрешение на отговарящия по безопасността.
•Защитното облекло, което разсейва електростатичните заряди, трябва трайно да покрива всички несъответстващи на 
изискванията материали при нормалната му употреба (включително при навеждане и движение).
•Способността на облеклото да разсейва статичното електричество може да претърпи промяна в резултат на износване, 
разкъсване, пране и замърсяване.
•Облеклото трябва да се използва в зони 1, 2, 20, 21 и 22, предвидени от стандартите EN 60079-10-1 и EN 60079-10-2, в които 
енергията на запалване на експлозивната атмосфера е >0,016 mJ.
•Гащеризонът отговаря на изискването за LJmn, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15%.
• Методът осигурява мярка за защита на вътрешността на защитното облекло срещу сухи аерозолни частици (генерирани от 
разтвор на натриев хлорид) със средно разпределение на масата на частиците във въздуха по отношение на аеродинамичния 
диаметър от 0,6 μm
•В случай на твърди частици, разпръснати във въздуха, е препоръчително да покриете и закрепите ципа и да увиете маншетите 
и глезените с лепяща лента.
•Тези дрехи са запалими – пазете ги от огън.
• Потребителят не трябва да сваля качулката си, когато е в рисковата зона.
ТРАНСПОРТИРАНЕ, СЪХРАНЕНИЕ И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ:
Предметът трябва да се транспортира и съхранява на сухо място, далеч от източници на светлина и топлина. Ако не е замърсен, 
продуктът може да се третира като обикновен текстилен отпадък. Ако е замърсен, той трябва да се третира като вреден отпадък 
и да се изхвърля в съответствие с националните закони.

ТАБЛИЦА ЗА НОМЕРАЦИЯ: показаните размери са в сантиметри.

ПОДДРЪЖКА И ПОЧИСТВАНЕ:

ЗНАЧЕНИЕ НА МАРКИРОВКАТА:       гарантира свободното движение на продукти и стоки в рамките на Европейската 
икономическа общност. Продуктът, маркиран с CE, е в съответствие с основните изисквания на Европейския регламент (ЕС) 
2016/425.
Вижте етикета.

ЕС ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ: Може да се изтегли от сайта www.payperwear.com

Артикул: 56B
Тъкан: микропорест полипропилен + полиетиленово фолио (55 g/m2)

Категория = III^
Размери: от S до 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Защита срещу течни химикали, лек 
спрей (тип 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Защита от твърди частици, 
разпръснати във въздуха (тип 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Радиоактивно замърсяване на прахови частици 
(без лъчи)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 -  Инфекциозни агенти (тип 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Електростатични заряди

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Лично защитно облекло – общи 
изисквания

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Височина 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Гръден кош 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Тест върху цялата дреха Изисквания Резултат
Устойчивост на проникване на течности

Изпитание на спрей тип 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 метод A – EN 13034)

ПРЕМИНАЛ

Устойчивост на проникване на аерозоли
Пропускане към вътрешността тип 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% ПРЕМИНАЛ

Номинален защитен фактор (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Клас 2

Практически тестове за ефективност (EN 1073-2) ПРЕМИНАЛ

Шевове: здравина (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Клас 3

Характеристики на тъканта Изисквания Резултат

Устойчивост на проникване на течности 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Клас  3: < 1%
Клас  2: < 5%

Клас  1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Клас 3

NaOH 10%: Клас 3

o-ксилен: Клас 3

Бутан-1-ol: Клас 3

Отблъскване на течности 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Клас 3: > 95%
Клас 2: > 90%
Клас 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Клас 3

NaOH 10%: Клас 3

o-ксилен: Клас 2

Бутан-1-ol: Клас 3

Устойчивост на триене (EN 530 - метод 2) 10-100 цикъла Клас 2

Устойчивост на трапецовидно разкъсване 
(EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Клас 2

Устойчивост на трапецовидно разкъсване 
(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Клас 3

Устойчивост на опъване (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Клас 1

Устойчивост на пробив (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Клас 2
Устойчивост на скъсване при огъване 

(EN 7854 метод B) > 100 000 цикъла Клас 6

Устойчивост на слепване (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) ПРЕМИНАЛ
Запалимост и възпламенимост 

(EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) ПРЕМИНАЛ

Повърхностно електрическо съпротивление (EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω ПРЕМИНАЛ

Сила на пръсване (EN ISO 13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa ПРЕМИНАЛ
Устойчивост на проникване на кръвни патогени - 

бактериофагно изследване phi-x174
(ISO 16603/16604)

20 kPa Клас 6

Устойчивост на проникване на инфекциозни агенти 
поради механичен контакт с вещества, съдържащи 

замърсени течности - ISO 22610
(тестван микроорганизъм: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Клас 6

Устойчивост на проникване от
замърсени течни аерозоли - ISO DIS 22611

(тестван микроорганизъм: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Клас 3

Устойчивост на проникване на замърсени твърди 
частици - EN ISO 22612 (тестван микроорганизъм: 

спори на Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Клас 3

pH (EN ISO13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 ПРЕМИНАЛ

Да не се пере Да не се избелва Да не се суши в 
сушилня

Не може да се 
глади

Да не се подлага 
на химическо 

чистене
Запалима тъкан

ANWEISUNGEN UND INFORMATIONEN DES HERSTELLERSDE
SORGFÄLTIG LESEN: Nach den geltenden Rechtsvorschriften ist der Arbeitgeber (Benutzer) dafür verantwortlich, je nach Art des 
arbeitsbedingten Risikos die geeignete PSA zu ermitteln und auszuwählen. Er muss den Arbeitnehmer zunächst über die Arten von 
Risiken informieren, vor denen er durch die Verwendung von PSA geschützt ist, und erforderlichenfalls für eine Unterweisung und/
oder Schulung in der korrekten und praktischen Verwendung der PSA sorgen. Das Unternehmen lehnt jede Haftung für Schäden oder 
Folgen ab, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder durch Änderungen an der PSA entstehen, die nicht Gegenstand des Zertifikats sind. 
Werden die Anweisungen und Hinweise nicht beachtet, verliert die PSA ihre technische und rechtliche Gültigkeit.
Modul B und C2 werden von Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot) ausgeführt, Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto 
Arsizio VA, Benannte Stelle Nr. 0624 (Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 über persönliche Schutzausrüstungen).

VERWENDUNG: Die Kleidungsstücke, auf die sich diese Anweisungen und Informationen beziehen, entsprechen den europäischen 
Normen und sind für die unten angegebenen Verwendungszwecke geeignet; für alle nicht genannten Verwendungszwecke sind sie 
nicht geeignet. (Insbesondere in Bezug auf alle Arten von Risiken, die zur dritten Kategorie der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 gehören.
PIKTOGRAMME

VORHERSEHBARE RISIKEN, GEGEN DIE 
DER ANZUG SCHÜTZT
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Kleidung 
mit partiellem Chemikalienschutz Typ 
PB[6], die einen eingeschränkten Schutz 
bietet und für den Einsatz bei möglicher 
Exposition gegenüber leichten Spritzern, 
flüssigen oder unter niedrigem Druck 
stehenden Aerosolen, kleinen Spritzern, 
gegen die eine vollständige Barriere gegen 
das Eindringen von Flüssigkeiten auf 
molekularer Ebene nicht erforderlich ist, 
bestimmt ist.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Schutzkleidung gegen luftgetragene feste 
Partikeln (Typ 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: 
Schutzkleidung gegen biologische 
Gefährdungen (Typ B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Schutzkleidung gegen 
radioaktive Kontamination - Klasse 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Elektrostatisch 
ableitfähige Schutzkleidung, die 
Bestandteil eines vollständig geerdeten 
Systems zur Vermeidung von zündfähigen 
Entladungen ist, wenn die Zündenergie 
einer explosiven Atmosphäre > 0,016 mJ 
beträgt.

EINSCHRÄNKUNGEN: Die Exposition gegenüber bestimmten Chemikalien oder sehr hohen Konzentrationen kann höhere 
Barriereeigenschaften in Bezug auf die Materialleistung oder die Anzugkonstruktion erfordern. Diese Bereiche können mit Kleidung vom 
Typ 1 oder Typ 2 geschützt werden. Es liegt in der Verantwortung des Anwenders, die richtige Art des Kleidungsstücks und etwaige 
zusätzliche Ausrüstungen entsprechend der für die jeweilige Aufgabe erforderlichen Schutzart auszuwählen.
RICHTIGES TRAGEN:
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Größe für den Benutzer richtig ist. Nehmen Sie keine Änderungen am Produkt vor.
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Produkt keine Mängel aufweist und in gutem Zustand ist (keine Löcher, keine fehlenden Nähte usw.). 
• Öffnen Sie den Reißverschluss, achten Sie beim Anziehen darauf, dass das Material nicht reißt. Schließen Sie den Reißverschluss und 
dichten Sie ihn mit dem Kleberand ab.
• Der Klebestreifen muss faltenfrei auf dem Anzug anliegen. Bei festen Partikeln in der Luft empfiehlt es sich, den Reißverschluss 
abzudecken und die Ärmelbündchen und den Beinabschluss mit Klebeband zu fixieren. 
• Die Schutzfunktionen sind nur dann gegeben, wenn der Artikel korrekt getragen und geschlossen wird.
• Unbedeckte Körperteile (Hände, Atemwege, Füße) mit Schutzhandschuhen, Stiefeln, eventuell einer Maske usw. schützen, die am 
Schutzanzug befestigt sind (ggf. einen Klebestreifen anbringen) und das gleiche Schutzniveau aufweisen, um einen vollständigen 
Körperschutz zu gewährleisten.
HALTBARKEIT: Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt innerhalb von fünf Jahren ab dem Herstellungsdatum zu verwenden.
WARNHINWEISE:
• Wählen Sie Produkte, die für den Arbeitsbereich geeignet sind.
• Das Produkt für den einmaligen Gebrauch muss nach jedem Gebrauch ersetzt werden.
• Im Fall von Beschädigungen, Löchern usw. den Arbeitsbereich verlassen und einen neuen Anzug anziehen.
• Ein längeres Tragen von Chemikalienschutzanzügen kann zu einer Hitzebelastung führen. 
• Hitzebelastung und Unbehagen können durch geeignete Unterwäsche oder Belüftungsgeräte reduziert oder beseitigt werden.
• Personen, die PSA tragen, die elektrostatische Aufladungen ableitet, müssen ordnungsgemäß geerdet sein, und der Widerstand 
zwischen der Person und der Erde muss weniger als 108 Ω betragen. Zum Beispiel kann geeignetes Schuhwerk getragen werden.
• Schutzkleidung, die elektrostatische Aufladungen ableitet, darf in brennbaren oder explosiven Atmosphären nicht geöffnet oder 
entfernt werden, während mit brennbaren oder explosiven Stoffen gearbeitet wird.
• Diese Kleidungsstücke dürfen ohne Erlaubnis des Sicherheitsbeauftragten nicht in sauerstoffangereicherten Atmosphären verwendet 
werden.
• Kleidung, die elektrostatische Aufladungen ableitet, muss alle nicht konformen Materialien beim normalen Gebrauch (auch beim 
Bücken und bei Bewegungen) dauerhaft bedecken.
• Die Fähigkeit von Kleidungsstücken, elektrostatische Aufladungen abzuleiten, kann durch Abnutzung, Risse, Waschvorgänge und 
Verschmutzung beeinträchtigt werden.
• Die Kleidungsstücke müssen in den Zonen 1, 2, 20, 21 und 22 gemäß EN 60079-10-1 und EN 60079-10-2 verwendet werden, wo die 
Zündenergie der explosionsfähigen Atmosphäre >0,016 mJ beträgt.
• Der Anzug erfüllt die Anforderung Ljmn, 82/90 ≤30 % Ls, 8/10 ≤15 %.
• Die Methode liefert ein Maß für den Schutz der Innenseite von Schutzkleidung gegen trockene Aerosolpartikeln (die von der 
Natriumchloridlösung erzeugt werden) mit einer mittleren Partikelmassenverteilung in der Luft bezogen auf den aerodynamischen 
Durchmesser von 0,6 μm
• Bei festen Partikeln in der Luft wird empfohlen, den Reißverschluss abzudecken und zu schließen und die Ärmelbündchen und 
Beinabschlüsse mit Klebeband zu umwickeln.
• Diese Kleidung ist entflammbar - von Feuer fernhalten.
• Der Benutzer darf das Kleidungsstück nicht ausziehen, solange er sich im Gefahrenbereich befindet.
TRANSPORT, LAGERUNG UND ENTSORGUNG:
Das Produkt muss an einem trockenen, vor Licht- und Wärmequellen geschützten Ort transportiert und gelagert werden. Wenn das 
Produkt nicht kontaminiert ist, kann es wie gewöhnlicher Textilabfall behandelt werden. Wenn es kontaminiert ist, muss es als gefährlicher 
Abfall behandelt und gemäß den nationalen Gesetzen entsorgt werden.
GRÖSSENTABELLE: Die Maße sind in Zentimetern angegeben.

PFLEGE UND REINIGUNG:

BEDEUTUNG DER KENNZEICHNUNG:   garantiert den freien Waren- und Güterverkehr innerhalb der Europäischen 
Wirtschaftsgemeinschaft. Das CE-gekennzeichnete Produkt erfüllt die grundlegenden Anforderungen der Europäischen Verordnung 
(EU) 2016/425.
Siehe Etikett.

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG: Herunterladbar von www.payperwear.com

Artikel: 56B
Gewebe: mikroporöses Polypropylen + Polyethylenfolie (55 g/m2)

Kategorie = III^
Größen: da S a 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien, 
begrenzt spritzdicht (Typ 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 -  Schutz gegen luftgetragene feste 
Partikeln (Typ 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Radioaktive Kontaminationen durch feste Partikeln 
(keine Strahlung)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Infektionserreger (Typ 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Elektrostatische Aufladung

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Schutzkleidung - allgemeine 
Anforderungen

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Körpergröße 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Brustumfang 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Test des kompletten Kleidungsstücks Anforderungen Ergebnis
Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen von Flüssigkeiten

Art des Sprühtests 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PASS

Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen von 
Aerosolen

Art der nach innen gerichteten Leckage 5
(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)

Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%
Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PASS

Nennschutzfaktor (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Klasse 2

Praktische Leistungstests (EN 1073-2) PASS

Nähte: Festigkeit(EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Klasse 3

Gewebeleistung Anforderungen Ergebnis

Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen von 
Flüssigkeiten (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Klasse 3: < 1%
Klasse 2: < 5%

Klasse 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Klasse 3

NaOH 10%: Klasse 3

o-Xylol: Klasse 3

Butan-1-ol: Klasse 3

Flüssigkeitsabweisende Eigenschaften 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Klasse 3: > 95%
Klasse 2: > 90%
Klasse 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Klasse 3

NaOH 10%: Klasse 3

o-Xylol: Klasse 2

Butan-1-ol: Klasse 3

Abriebfestigkeit (EN 530 - Methode 2) 10-100 Zyklen Klasse 2

Weiterreißfestigkeit (Trapezverfahren) (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Klasse 2
Weiterreißfestigkeit (Trapezverfahren) 

(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Klasse 3

Zugfestigkeit (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Klasse 1

Durchstichfestigkeit (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Klasse 2

Biegerissfestigkeit (EN 7854 met. B) > 100 000 Zyklen Klasse 6

Blockwiderstand (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS
Entzündung und Entflammbarkeit 

(EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Elektrischer Oberflächenwiderstand (EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS

Berstfestigkeit (EN ISO 13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS
Widerstand gegen das Eindringen von durch Blut 
übertragbaren Krankheitserregern - Bakteriophagentest 

phi-x174 (ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Klasse 6

Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen von 
Infektionserregern durch mechanischen Kontakt mit 
Substanzen, die kontaminierte Flüssigkeiten enthalten 

- ISO 22610
(Testmikroorganismus: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Klasse 6

Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen von
kontaminierten flüssigen Aerosolen - ISO DIS 22611

(Testmikroorganismus: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Klasse 3

Widerstandsfähigkeit gegen das Eindringen 
kontaminierter fester Partikeln - EN ISO 22612 

(Testmikroorganismus: Sporen von Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Klasse 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS

Nicht waschen Nicht bleichen Nicht trocknen Nicht bügeln
Nicht 

trockenreinigen
Entflammbarer Stoff

INSTRUCTIONS ET INFORMATIONS DU FABRICANTFR
LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT: La législation en vigueur donne à l’employeur (utilisateur) la responsabilité d’identifier et de choisir l’EPI 
approprié en fonction du type de risque lié au travail ; il doit d’abord informer le travailleur des types de risque contre lesquels il est 
protégé en utilisant les EPI, en assurant, si nécessaire, une instruction et/ou une formation sur l’utilisation correcte et pratique des EPI. La 
Société décline toute responsabilité pour tous dommages ou conséquences dus à une utilisation impropre ou en cas de modifications des 
EPI autres que l’objet EPI du certificat. En cas de non-respect des instructions et informations, l’EPI perd sa validité technique et juridique.
Modules B et C2 effectués par Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, 
Organisme notifié n°0624. (Règlement (UE) 2016/425 relatif aux Équipements de protection individuelle).

UTILISATION : les vêtements faisant l’objet de ces instructions et informations sont conformes aux normes européennes et conviennent 
à l’utilisation indiquée ci-dessous ; ils ne conviennent pas à tous les usages non mentionnés. (En particulier, en ce qui concerne tous les 
types de risques relevant de la troisième catégorie en application du Règlement (UE) 2016/425.

PICTOGRAMMES
LES RISQUES PRÉVISIBLES CONTRE 
LESQUELS LA COMBINAISON PROTÈGE
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Les vêtements 
de protection chimique partielle de type 
6 et type PB[6] qui offrent une protection 
limitée sont conçus pour être utilisés en 
cas d’exposition potentielle à de légères 
pulvérisations, aux aérosols liquides ou à 
basse pression, à de légères éclaboussures, 
contre lesquels une barrière totale contre 
la perméation des liquides au niveau 
moléculaire n’est pas nécessaire.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 : 
Vêtements de protection à utiliser contre 
les particules solides en suspension dans 
l’air (Type 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004 : 
Vêtements de protection contre les risques 
biologiques (Type B)
EN 1073-2:2002 : Vêtements de protection 
contre la contamination radioactive - Classe 
2
EN 1149-5:2018 : Vêtements permettant 
de dissiper les charges électrostatiques 
accumulées, utilisées dans le cadre d’un 
système de mise à la terre total, afin d’éviter 
tout départ d’incendie dans des situations 
où l’énergie d’ignition d’une atmosphère 
explosive est > 0,016 mJ.

LIMITES : l’exposition à certains produits chimiques ou à des concentrations très élevées peut nécessiter des propriétés de barrière 
plus élevées en termes de performances du matériau ou de réalisation de la combinaison. Ces zones peuvent être protégées avec des 
vêtements de type 1 ou de type 2. L’utilisateur est tenu de sélectionner le bon type de vêtement et tout équipement supplémentaire en 
fonction du type de protection requis par la tâche spécifique.

MODALITÉS DE PORT :
•Sassurer que la taille est correcte en fonction de l’utilisateur. N›apporter aucune modification au produit.
•Vérifier que le produit ne présente aucun défaut et qu’il est en bon état (pas de trous, de parties non cousues, etc.) 
•Ouvrir la fermeture éclair, s’habiller en prenant soin de ne pas rompre le matériau. Fermer la fermeture éclair et sceller le rabat adhésif.
•Faire adhérer la bande adhésive sur la combinaison sans former de plis. En cas de présence de particules solides en suspension dans l’air, 
il est conseillé de couvrir la fermeture éclair et de fixer les poignets et les chevilles avec du ruban adhésif. 
•Les caractéristiques de protection ne sont valables que si l’article est porté et fermé correctement.
•Protéger les parties du corps exposées (mains, voies respiratoires, pieds) avec des gants de protection, des bottes, un masque éventuel, 
etc., fixés à la combinaison (ajouter une bande adhésive si nécessaire) et ayant le même niveau de protection afin d’assurer une protection 
complète du corps.
DURÉE : il est conseillé d’utiliser le produit dans un délai de cinq ans à compter de la date de production.
MISES EN GARDE :
•Choisir des produits compatibles avec la zone de travail.
•L’article jetable doit être remplacé après chaque utilisation.
•En cas de ruptures, perforations, etc., quitter la zone de travail et enfiler une combinaison neuve.
•L’utilisation prolongée de combinaisons de protection contre les produits chimiques peut provoquer un stress thermique. 
•Le stress thermique et l›inconfort peuvent être réduits ou éliminés en utilisant des sous-vêtements appropriés ou un équipement de 
ventilation adéquat.
•La personne portant des EPI qui dissipent les charges électrostatiques doit être correctement mise à la terre et la résistance entre la 
personne et la terre doit être inférieure à 108 Ω. Par exemple, il est possible de porter des chaussures adaptées.
•Les vêtements de protection qui dissipent les charges électrostatiques ne doivent pas être ouverts ou retirés dans une atmosphère 
inflammable ou explosive lors de l’utilisation de substances inflammables ou explosives.
•Ces vêtements ne doivent pas être utilisés dans des atmosphères enrichies en oxygène sans l’accord du responsable de la sécurité.
•Les vêtements de protection qui dissipent les charges électrostatiques doivent couvrir en permanence tous les matériaux non conformes 
pendant l’utilisation normale (y compris en se pliant et lors de mouvements).
•La capacité des vêtements à dissiper les charges électrostatiques peut être affectée par l’usure, les déchirures, le lavage et les 
contaminations.
•Les vêtements doivent être utilisés dans des zones 1, 2, 20, 21 et 22, prévues par les normes EN 60079-10-1 et EN 60079-10-2, dans 
lesquelles l’énergie d’ignition de l’atmosphère explosive est > 0,016 mJ.
•La combinaison répond à l’exigence Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15 %.
•La méthode fournit une mesure de la protection de l’intérieur des vêtements de protection contre les particules d’aérosols secs (générées 
par une solution de chlorure de sodium) avec une distribution massique médiane des particules dans l’air par rapport au diamètre 
aérodynamique de 0,6 μm.
•En cas de particules solides en suspension dans l’air, il est conseillé de couvrir et de fixer la fermeture éclair et d›envelopper les poignets 
et les chevilles avec du ruban adhésif.
•Ces vêtements sont inflammables - Tenir à l’écart du feu.
•L’utilisateur ne doit pas retirer le vêtement lorsqu’il se trouve à l’intérieur de la zone à risque.
TRANSPORT, STOCKAGE ET ÉLIMINATION :
L’objet doit être transporté et stocké dans un endroit sec, à l’abri des sources de lumière et de chaleur. S›il n›est pas contaminé, le produit 
peut être traité comme un déchet textile courant. S’il est contaminé, il doit être traité comme un déchet nocif et éliminé conformément 
à la législation nationale.
TABLEAU DES TAILLES: les mesures indiquées sont en centimètres.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE :

SIGNIFICATION DU MARQUAGE :         garantit la libre circulation des produits et des marchandises au sein de la Communauté 
économique européenne. Le produit marqué CE est conforme aux exigences essentielles du Règlement européen (UE) 2016/425.
Voir Étiquette.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE : Téléchargeable depuis le site www.payperwear.com

Article: 56B
Tissu: polypropylène microporeux + film polyéthylène (55 g/m2)

Catégorie = III^
Tailles: de S à 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Protection contre les produits chimiques 
liquides, spray léger (type 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Protection contre les particules 
solides en suspension dans l’air (type 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Contamination radioactive particulaire
(aucun rayonnement)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Agents infectieux (Type 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Charges électrostatiques

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Vêtements de protection individuelle 
- exigences générales

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Hauteur 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Poitrine 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Test sur le vêtement complet Exigences Résultat
Résistance à la pénétration de liquides

Essai spray type 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PASS

Résistance à la pénétration d’aérosols
Fuite vers l›intérieur type 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PASS

Facteur de protection nominal 
(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)

TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Classe 2

Tests pratiques de performance (EN 1073-2) PASS

Coutures : (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Classe 3

Performances du tissu Exigences Résultat

Résistance à la pénétration de liquides 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Classe 3: < 1%
Classe 2: < 5%

Classe 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Classe 3

NaOH 10%: Classe 3

o-xylène: Classe 3

Butane-1-ol: Classe 3

Répulsion aux liquides (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Classe 3: > 95%
Classe 2: > 90%
Classe 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Classe 3

NaOH 10%: Classe 3

o-xylène: Classe 2

Butane-1-ol: Classe 3

Résistance à l’abrasion (EN 530 - méthode 2) 10-100 cycles Classe 2

Résistance à la déchirure trapézoïdale (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Classe 2

Résistance à la déchirure trapézoïdale 
(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Classe 3

Résistance à la traction (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Classe 1

Résistance à la perforation (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Classe 2

Résistance à la rupture en flexion (EN 7854 met.B) > 100 000 cycles Classe 6

Résistance au blocage (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Allumage et inflammabilité (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Résistance électrique superficielle (EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS

Force d›éclatement (EN ISO 13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS

Résistance à la pénétration des pathogènes véhiculés 
par le sang - test du bactériophage phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Classe 6

Résistance à la pénétration d›agents infectieux due au 
contact mécanique avec des substances contenant des 

liquides contaminés - ISO 22610
(micro-organisme test: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Classe 6

Résistance à la pénétration 
d›aérosols liquides contaminés - ISO DIS 22611
(micro-organisme test : Staphylococcus aureus)

log CFU > 5 Classe 3

Résistance à la pénétration de particules solides 
contaminées - EN ISO 22612 (micro-organisme test: 

spores de Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Classe 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS

Ne pas laver Ne pas javelliser
Ne pas sécher en 

machine
Ne pas repasser

Ne pas nettoyer 
à sec

Tissu inflammable

INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTUREREN
READ CAREFULLY: Current legislation burdens the employer (user) with the responsibility for identifying and choosing the appropriate 
PPE based on the type of work-related risk; it must inform the worker in advance about the types of risk from which he/she is protected 
by using the PPE, ensuring, if necessary, information and/or training on the correct and practical use of the PPE. The Company declines all 
responsibility for any damages or consequences due to improper use or in the event of changes to the PPE that differ from the PPE subject 
of the certificate. If the instructions and information are not complied with, the PPE loses its technical and legal validity.

Forms B and C2 carried out by Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant’Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, 
Notified Body no. 0624
(Regulation (EU) 2016/425 for Personal Protective Equipment).

USE: The garments covered by these instructions and information comply with European standards and are suitable for the use indicated 
below; they are not suitable for all uses not specified. (In particular as concerns all types of risks related to the third category pursuant 
to Regulation (UE) 2016/425.

SYMBOLS

THE FORESEEABLE RISKS THAT 
OVERALLS PROTECT AGAINST
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Type 6 PB[6] 
partial chemical protective clothing which 
offers limited protection and is intended to 
be used in cases of potential exposure to 
light spray, liquid or low pressure aerosols, 
small splashes against which a complete 
barrier against the permeation of liquids at 
the molecular level is not required.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Protective clothing for use against airborne 
solid particulate matter (Type 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Biohazard 
protective clothing (Type B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Protective clothing against 
radioactive contamination – Class 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Clothing that allows 
dissipating accumulated electrostatic 
charges, used as part of a total grounding 
system, to avoid the ignition of fires in 
situations where the ignition energy of an 
explosive atmosphere is > 0,016 mJ.

LIMITATIONS: Exposure to certain chemicals or to very high concentrations may require higher barrier properties in terms of material 
performance or of assembly of the overalls. These areas can be protected with type 1 or type 2 clothing. It is the user’ s responsibility to 
choose the correct type of garment and any additional equipment based on the type of protection required by the specific job.
HOW TO WEAR:
•Make sure that the size is correct according to the user. Do not make any changes to the product.
•Check that the product has no defects and that it is in good condition (no holes, unstitched parts, etc.) 
•Unzip it, put it on, making sure you do not break the material. Close the zipper and seal the adhesive flap.
• Fix the adhesive strip to the overalls without forming creases. Should there be airborne solid particulate matter, it is advisable to cover 
the zip and to secure the cuffs and ankles with adhesive tape. 
• The protective features are valid only if the item is worn and closed correctly.
•Protect exposed parts of the body (hands, respiratory tract, feet) with protective gloves, boots, possibly a mask, etc. fixed to the overalls 
(add an adhesive strip if necessary) which have the same level of protection in order to ensure full body protection.
DURATION: It is advisable to use the product within a period of five years from the date of production.

WARNINGS:
•Choose products compatible with the work area.
•The single-use item must be replaced after each use.
•In the event of breakages, punctures, etc., leave the work area and put on new overalls.
•Prolonged use of chemical protective suits can cause heat stress. 
•Heat stress and discomfort can be reduced or eliminated by using suitable undergarments or adequate ventilation equipment.
•The person wearing PPE that dissipates electrostatic charges must be properly grounded and the resistance between the person and the 
ground must be less than 108 Ω. For example, you can wear suitable footwear.
• Electrostatic dissipating protective clothing should not be opened or removed in a flammable or explosive atmosphere while using 
flammable or explosive substances.
•These garments must not be used in oxygen-enriched atmospheres without the approval of the safety officer.
•Protective clothing that dissipates electrostatic charges must permanently cover all non-compliant materials during normal use 
(including when bending and moving).
•The ability of clothing to dissipate electrostatic charges can be affected by wear, tearing, washing and contamination.
•The garments must be used in zones 1, 2, 20, 21 and 22, provided for by standards EN 60079-10-1 and EN 60079-10-2, where the ignition 
energy of the explosive atmosphere is > 0.016 mJ.
•The overalls meet the Ljmn requirement, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15%.
• The method provides a measure of the protection of the inside of the protective clothing against dry aerosol particulate matter 
(generated by sodium chloride solution) with a median mass distribution of particulate matter in air of 0.6μm with respect to the 
aerodynamic diameter
•Should there be airborne solid particulate matter, it is advisable to cover and fasten the zip and to wrap the cuffs and ankles with some 
tape.
•These garments are flammable – Keep away from fire.
•The user must not remove the garment when inside the risk area.
TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND DISPOSAL:
The garment must be transported and stored in a dry place away from sources of light and heat. If not contaminated, the product can be 
treated as a common textile waste. If contaminated, it must be treated as hazardous waste and disposed of according to national laws. 

SIZE CHART: the measurements shown are in centimetres.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING:

MEANING OF MARKING:                  ensures the free movement of products and goods within the European Economic Community. The CE 
marked product complies with the essential requirements of European Regulation (EU) 2016/425.
See Label.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY: Downloadable from the website www.payperwear.com

Item: 56B
Fabric: microporous polypropylene + polyethylene film (55 g/m2)

Category = III^
Sizes: from S to 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Protection against liquid chemicals, light 
spray (type 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Protection from airborne solid 
particulate matter (type 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 -  Radioactive contamination of particulate matter 
(no ray)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Infectious agents (Type 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Electrostatic charges

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Personal protective clothing – general 
requirements

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Height 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Chest 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Full Garment Testing Requirements Result
Resistance to liquid penetration

Spray Type Testing 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PASS

Resistance to aerosol penetration
Inward leakage type 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PASS

Nominal protection factor (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Class 2

Practical performance tests (EN 1073-2) PASS

Seams: strength (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Class 3

Fabric performance Requirements Result

Resistance to liquid penetration 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Class 3: < 1%
Class 2: < 5%

Class 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Class 3

NaOH 10%: Class 3

o-xylene: Class 3

Butan-1-ol: Class 3

Repellency to liquid (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Class 3: > 95%
Class 2: > 90%
Class 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Class 3

NaOH 10%: Class 3

o-xylene: Class 2

Butan-1-ol: Class 3

Abrasion resistance (EN 530 - method 2) 10-100 cycles Class 2

Trapezoidal tear resistance (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Class 2

Trapezoidal tear resistance (EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Class 3

Tensile strength (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Class 1

Puncture resistance (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Class 2

Flex cracking resistance (EN 7854 met.B) > 100 000 cycles Class 6

Blocking resistance (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Ignition and flammability (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Electric surface resistance (EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS

Bursting strength (EN ISO 13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS

Resistance to penetration by blood-borne pathogens - 
bacteriophage penetration test phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Class 6

Resistance to penetration of infectious agents due 
to mechanical contact with substances containing 

contaminated liquids - ISO 22610
(test microorganism: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Class 6

Resistance to penetration by
biologically contaminated aerosols - ISO DIS 22611

(test microorganism: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Class 3

Resistance to penetration of contaminated solid 
particulate matter - EN ISO 22612 (test microorganism: 

Bacillus subtilis spores)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Class 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS

Do not wash Do not bleach Do not tumble dry Do not iron Do not dry clean Flammable fabric

INSTRUCCIONES E INFORMACIÓN DEL FABRICANTEES
LEER ATENTAMENTE: La actual legislación confiere al empleador (usuario) la responsabilidad de identificar y elegir el EPI adecuado 
en función del tipo de riesgo relacionado con el trabajo; así mismo, debe informar previamente al trabajador sobre los tipos de riesgo 
frente a los que protege el EPI y garantizar, si fuera necesario, cursos de instrucción o formación sobre el uso correcto y práctico de 
los EPI. La empresa declina toda responsabilidad por los posibles daños o consecuencias derivados de un uso inadecuado o en caso 
de modificaciones que generen un EPI distinto al del objeto del certificado. En caso de incumplimiento de las instrucciones y de la 
información facilitada, el EPI pierde su validez técnica y legal.
Módulos B y C2 realizados por el Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant’Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, 
Organismo Notificado n.º 0624 (Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a los Equipos de Protección Individual).

USO: Las prendas objeto de estas instrucciones e información cumplen con las normas europeas y son adecuadas para el uso que se 
indica a continuación; no son adecuadas para cualquier uso no mencionado. (En particular, en lo que respecta a todo tipo de riesgos 
relacionados con la tercera categoría de conformidad con el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425).
PICTOGRAMAS

RIESGOS FRENTE A LOS QUE PROTEGE 
EL TRAJE
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Ropa de 
protección química parcial de Tipo 6 
PB[6] que ofrece protección limitada y u 
cuyo uso está previsto para los casos de 
exposición potencial a una pulverización 
ligera, aerosoles líquidos o a baja presión 
o salpicaduras de bajo volumen en los que 
no se requiere una barrera completa a la 
permeación de líquidos (a nivel molecular).
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: Ropa 
de protección para uso contra partículas 
sólidas suspendidas en el aire (Tipo 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Ropa 
de protección contra agentes biológicos 
(Tipo B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Ropa de protección 
contra la contaminación radiactiva – Clase 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Ropa que permite disipar 
las cargas electrostáticas, usada como 
parte de un conjunto completo puesto a 
tierra para evitar descargas incendiarias en 
entornos en los que la energía de ignición 
de una atmósfera explosiva sea > 0,016 mJ.

LIMITACIONES: La exposición a determinados agentes químicos o a concentraciones muy altas puede requerir propiedades de barrera 
más altas, ya sea en términos de prestaciones del material o de confección del traje. Estas zonas se pueden proteger con prendas de tipo 
1 o tipo 2. Es responsabilidad del usuario seleccionar el tipo correcto de prenda y de los equipos adicionales según el tipo de protección 
requerida para el trabajo específico.
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:
•Compruebe que ha elegido la talla correcta. No modifique el producto.
•Compruebe que el producto no tenga defectos y que esté en buen estado (sin agujeros, partes descosidas, etc.). 
•Abra la cremallera y póngase la prenda con cuidado de no romper el material. Cierre la cremallera y selle la solapa adhesiva.
•Pegue la tira adhesiva al traje sin que se formen pliegues. En caso de presencia de partículas sólidas suspendidas en el aire, se recomienda 
cubrir la cremallera y sellar los puños y tobillos con cinta adhesiva. 
•Las características de protección solo son válidas si el artículo se usa y se cierra correctamente.
•Proteja las partes del cuerpo expuestas (manos, vías respiratorias, pies) con guantes de protección, botas, mascarilla, etc. fijados al traje 
(si es necesario, añadir una tira adhesiva) que tengan el mismo nivel de protección para garantizar la protección completa del cuerpo.

VIDA ÚTIL: Se recomienda utilizar el producto en un plazo de cinco años desde la fecha de fabricación.
ADVERTENCIAS:
•Elegir productos que sean compatibles con el área de trabajo.
•El artículo de un solo uso debe ser reemplazado después de cada uso.
•En caso de roturas, perforaciones, etc., abandonar la zona de trabajo y ponerse un traje nuevo.
•El uso prolongado de trajes de protección contra agentes químicos puede causar estrés por calor. 
•El estrés y el malestar por calor se pueden reducir o eliminar usando ropa interior adecuada o equipos de ventilación adecuados.
•La persona que lleve EPI con disipación de cargas electrostáticas debe estar debidamente conectada a tierra, y la resistencia entre la 
persona y el suelo debe ser inferior a 108 Ω. Por ejemplo, se puede llevar calzado adecuado.
•La ropa de protección con disipación de cargas electrostáticas no se debe abrir ni quitar en una atmósfera inflamable o explosiva 
mientras se manipulan sustancias inflamables o explosivas.
•Estas prendas no se deben utilizar en atmósferas enriquecidas con oxígeno sin la autorización del responsable de seguridad.
•La ropa de protección con disipación de cargas electrostáticas debe cubrir en todo momento todos los materiales no conformes durante 
el uso normal (incluso al agacharse o moverse).
•La capacidad de la ropa para disipar las cargas electrostáticas puede verse afectada por el desgaste, los desgarros, el lavado y la 
contaminación.
•La ropa debe utilizarse en las zonas 1, 2, 20, 21 y 22, previstas por las normas EN 60079-10-1 y EN 60079-10-2, en las que la energía de 
ignición de la atmósfera explosiva es > 0,016 mJ.
•El traje cumple con el requisito Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15%.
•El método proporciona una medida de la penetración de partículas de aerosol secas (producidas a partir de una solución de cloruro de 
sodio) en el interior de la ropa de protección, con una distribución media del tamaño de las partículas en el aire en relación al diámetro 
aerodinámico de 0,6 μm.
•En caso de partículas sólidas suspendidas en el aire, es recomendable cubrir y fijar la cremallera y envolver los puños y los tobillos con 
cinta adhesiva.
•Estas prendas son inflamables: mantener alejadas del fuego.
•El usuario no debe quitarse la prenda si está dentro de la zona de riesgo.
TRANSPORTE, CONSERVACIÓN Y ELIMINACIÓN:
El objeto debe ser transportado y conservado en un lugar seco y alejado de fuentes de luz y calor. Si no está contaminado, el producto 
se puede tratar como un residuo textil común. Si está contaminado, se debe tratar como un residuo nocivo y eliminar de acuerdo con 
la normativa nacional.

TABLA DE TALLAS: Las medidas se indican en centímetros.

MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA:

SIGNIFICADO DEL MARCADO:             garantiza la libre circulación de productos y mercancías en el espacio de la Comunidad Económica 
Europea. El producto marcado CE cumple con los requisitos esenciales del Reglamento Europeo (UE) 2016/425.
Ver la etiqueta.

DECLARACIÓN UE DE CONFORMIDAD: Se puede descargar en el sitio web www.payperwear.com

Artículo: 56B
Tejido: Polipropileno microporoso + film de polietileno (55 g/m2)

Categoría = III^
Tallas: de S a 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Protección contra productos químicos 
líquidos, pulverización ligera (Tipo 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Protección contra partículas sólidas 
suspendidas en el aire (Tipo 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Protección contra la contaminación radiactiva por 
partículas (sin rayos)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Protección contra agentes biológicos 
(Tipo 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Protección contra cargas electrostáticas

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Ropa de protección individual - 
Requisitos generales

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Altura 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Contorno 
de pecho 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Ensayo de prenda completa Requisitos Resultado
Resistencia a la penetración de líquidos

Ensayo de pulverización tipo 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

SUPERADO

Resistencia a la penetración de aerosoles
Fuga hacia dentro tipo 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% SUPERADO

Factor de protección nominal (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Clase 2

Ensayo de rendimiento práctico (EN 1073-2) SUPERADO

Costuras: fuerza (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Clase 3

Rendimiento del tejido Requisitos Resultado

Resistencia a la penetración de líquidos 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Clase 3: < 1%
Clase 2: < 5%

Clase 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Clase 3

NaOH 10%: Clase 3

o-xileno: Clase 3

Butan-1-ol: Clase 3

Repelencia a los líquidos (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Clase 3: > 95%
Clase 2: > 90%
Clase 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Clase 3

NaOH 10%: Clase 3

o-xileno: Clase 2

Butan-1-ol: Clase 3

Resistencia a la abrasión (EN 530 - método 2) 10-100 ciclos Clase 2

Resistencia al desgarro trapezoidal (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Clase 2

Resistencia al desgarro trapezoidal (EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Clase 3

Resistencia a la tracción (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Clase 1

Resistencia a la perforación (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Clase 2

Resistencia a la rotura por flexión (EN 7854 met.B) > 100 000 ciclos Clase 6

Resistencia al bloqueo (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Ignición e inflamabilidad (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Resistencia eléctrica superficial (EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS

Fuerza de estallido (EN ISO 13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS

Resistencia a la penetración de patógenos transmitidos 
por la sangre - ensayo de bacteriófago phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Clase 6

Resistencia a la penetración de agentes infecciosos 
debido a contacto mecánico con sustancias que 

contienen líquidos contaminados - ISO 22610
(microorganismo de ensayo: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Clase 6

Resistencia a la penetración de
aerosoles líquidos contaminados - ISO DIS 22611

(microorganismo de ensayo: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Clase 3

Resistencia a la penetración de partículas sólidas 
contaminadas - EN ISO 22612 (microorganismo de 

ensayo: esporas de Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Clase 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS

No lavar No utilizar lejía
No secar en 

secadora
No planchar No lavar en seco Tejido inflamable

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗEL
ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ: Η υφιστάμενη νομοθεσία αναθέτει στον εργοδότη (χρήστη) την ευθύνη για τον προσδιορισμό και την επιλογή 
των κατάλληλων ΜΑΠ βάσει του είδους κινδύνου που σχετίζεται με την εργασία. Πρέπει να ενημερώσει εκ των προτέρων τον εργαζόμενο 
για τα είδη κινδύνων από τους οποίους προστατεύεται χρησιμοποιώντας τα ΜΑΠ, εξασφαλίζοντας, εφόσον απαιτείται, την εκπαίδευση 
ή/και την κατάρτιση όσον αφορά τη σωστή και πρακτική χρήση των ΜΑΠ. Η Εταιρεία δεν φέρει ουδεμία ευθύνη για τυχόν ζημιές ή 
συνέπειες, που οφείλονται σε ακατάλληλη χρήση ή σε περίπτωση μετατροπών στα ΜΑΠ εκτός του αντικειμένου ΜΑΠ του πιστοποιητικού. 
Σε περίπτωση που δεν τηρούνται οι ενδείξεις οδηγιών και πληροφοριών, το ΜΑΠ χάνει την τεχνική και νομική του ισχύ.
Η ενότητα B και C2 πραγματοποιήθηκε από το Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant’Anna 2, 21052 
Busto Arsizio VA, Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός αρ. 0624
(Κανονισμός (ΕΕ) 2016/425 σχετικά με τα Μέσα Ατομικής Προστασίας).

ΧΡΗΣΗ: τα ενδύματα που καλύπτονται από τις παρούσες οδηγίες και πληροφορίες συμμορφώνονται με τα ευρωπαϊκά πρότυπα και είναι 
κατάλληλα για τη χρήση που αναφέρεται παρακάτω. Δεν είναι κατάλληλα για όλες τις χρήσεις οι οποίες δεν αναφέρονται. (Ιδίως όσον 
αφορά όλα τα είδη κινδύνων που σχετίζονται με την τρίτη κατηγορία σύμφωνα με τον κανονισμό (UE) 2016/425.
ΕΙΚΟΝΟΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΑ

ΟΙ ΠΡΟΒΛΕΨΙΜΟΙ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΥΣ 
ΟΠΟΙΟΥΣ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΕΙ Η ΦΟΡΜΑ
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Ενδύματα 
μερικής χημικής προστασίας τύπου 6 και 
τύπου PB[6], που παρέχουν περιορισμένη 
προστασία και προορίζονται για χρήση στις 
περιπτώσεις πιθανής έκθεσης σε ελαφρά 
πιτσιλίσματα, υγρά ή χαμηλής πίεσης 
αερολύματα, μικρά ραντίσματα κατά των 
οποίων δεν απαιτείται ο πλήρης φραγμός 
ενάντια στη διαπερατότητα των υγρών σε 
μοριακό επίπεδο.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Προστατευτική ενδυμασία για χρήση 
έναντι αερόφερτων στερεών σωματιδίων 
(Τύπος 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Ενδύματα 
για προστασία έναντι βιολογικών κινδύνων 
(Τύπος B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Προστατευτική ενδυμασία 
έναντι ραδιενεργού μολύνσεως – 
Κατηγορία 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Ενδύματα που 
επιτρέπουν τη διάχυση συσσωρευμένων 
ηλεκτροστατικών φορτίων, 
χρησιμοποιούμενα ως μέρος ενός 
συνολικού συστήματος γείωσης, για 
την αποτροπή ενδεχόμενων πυρκαγιών 
σε καταστάσεις στις οποίες η ενέργεια 
ανάφλεξης μίας εκρηκτικής ατμόσφαιρας 
είναι > 0,016 mJ.

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΙ: η έκθεση σε συγκεκριμένες χημικές ουσίες ή σε πολύ υψηλές συγκεντρώσεις μπορεί να απαιτεί υψηλότερες ιδιότητες 
φραγμού όσον αφορά τις επιδόσεις του υλικού ή κατασκευής της φόρμας. Αυτές οι περιοχές μπορούν να προστατεύονται με ενδύματα 
του τύπου 1 ή του τύπου 2. Είναι ευθύνη του χρήστη να επιλέξει τον σωστό τύπο ενδύματος και τυχόν πρόσθετο εξοπλισμό βάσει του 
τύπου προστασίας που απαιτείται για τη συγκεκριμένη εργασία.
ΤΡΟΠΟΙ ΕΝΔΥΣΗΣ:
•Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το μέγεθος είναι σωστό βάσει του χρήστη. Μην κάνετε μετατροπές στο προϊόν.
•Ελέγξτε ότι το προϊόν δεν έχει ελαττώματα και ότι είναι σε καλή κατάσταση (χωρίς τρύπες, μη ραμμένα μέρη κ.λπ.) 
•Ανοίξτε το φερμουάρ, ντυθείτε προσέχοντας να μην προκληθεί θραύση του υλικού. Κλείστε το φερμουάρ καθώς και το αυτοκόλλητο 
κούμπωμα με ερμητικό τρόπο.
•Προσκολλήστε την αυτοκόλλητη ταινία στη φόρμα χωρίς να σχηματιστούν πτυχές. Σε περίπτωση παρουσίας αερόφερτων στερεών 
σωματιδίων συνιστάται να καλύπτετε το φερμουάρ και να σταθεροποιείτε μανσέτες και αστράγαλους με αυτοκόλλητη ταινία. 
•Τα χαρακτηριστικά προστασίας ισχύουν μόνον εάν το προϊόν έχει φορεθεί και κλειστεί σωστά.
•Προστατεύστε τα ακάλυπτα μέρη του σώματος (χέρια, αναπνευστικές οδούς, πόδια) με προστατευτικά γάντια, μπότες, ενδεχόμενη 
μάσκα κ.λπ., σταθεροποιημένα στη φόρμα (αν είναι απαραίτητο προσθέστε αυτοκόλλητη ταινία), τα οποία έχουν το ίδιο επίπεδο 
προστασίας, ώστε να διασφαλίζεται η πλήρης προστασία του σώματος.
ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ: συνιστάται η χρήση του προϊόντος εντός ενός χρονικού διαστήματος πέντε ετών από την ημερομηνία κατασκευής.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ:
•Επιλέξτε προϊόντα συμβατά με την περιοχή εργασίας.
•Τα προϊόντα μίας χρήσης πρέπει να αντικαθίστανται μετά από κάθε χρήση.
•Σε περίπτωση θραύσης, διάτρησης, κ.λπ., εγκαταλείψτε την περιοχή εργασίας και φορέστε μία νέα φόρμα.
•Η παρατεταμένη χρήση προστατευτικών φορμών έναντι χημικών ουσιών μπορεί να προκαλέσει θερμική καταπόνηση. 
•Η θερμική καταπόνηση και η δυσφορία μπορούν να μειωθούν ή να εξαλειφθούν χρησιμοποιώντας κατάλληλα εσώρουχα ή κατάλληλο 
εξοπλισμό αερισμού.
•Το άτομο που φέρει ΜΑΠ τα οποία διαχέουν τα ηλεκτροστατικά φορτία πρέπει να γειώνεται καταλλήλως και η αντίσταση μεταξύ του 
ατόμου και του εδάφους πρέπει να είναι μικρότερη από 108 Ω. Για παράδειγμα, μπορείτε να φοράτε ενδεδειγμένα υποδήματα.
•Η προστατευτική ενδυμασία που διαχέει τα ηλεκτροστατικά φορτία δεν πρέπει να ανοίγεται ή αφαιρείται σε εύφλεκτη ή εκρηκτική 
ατμόσφαιρα ενώ χρησιμοποιούνται εύφλεκτες ή εκρηκτικές ουσίες.
•Αυτά τα ενδύματα δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται σε ατμόσφαιρες εμπλουτισμένες με οξυγόνο χωρίς την έγκριση του υπεύθυνου 
ασφαλείας.
•Η προστατευτική ενδυμασία που διαχέει τα ηλεκτροστατικά φορτία πρέπει να καλύπτει με μόνιμο τρόπο όλα τα υλικά που δεν είναι 
σύμφωνα κατά τη διάρκεια της κανονικής χρήσης (ακόμα και σκύβοντας και κάνοντας κινήσεις).
•Η ικανότητα των ενδυμάτων να διαχέουν τα ηλεκτροστατικά φορτία μπορεί να επηρεαστεί από φθορά, σχισίματα, πλύσιμο και μόλυνση.
•Τα ενδύματα πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται στις περιοχές 1, 2, 20, 21 και 22, που προβλέπονται από τα πρότυπα EN 60079-10-1 και EN 
60079-10-2, στις οποίες η ενέργεια ανάφλεξης της εκρηκτικής ατμόσφαιρας είναι > 0,016 mJ.
•Η φόρμα πληροί την απαίτηση Ljmin, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%.
•Η μέθοδος παρέχει ένα μέτρο προστασίας του εσωτερικού της προστατευτικής ενδυμασίας έναντι αερολυμάτων στερεών σωματιδίων 
(που δημιουργούνται από διάλυμα χλωριούχου νατρίου) με διάμεση τιμή κατανομής της μάζας των σωματιδίων στον αέρα, σε σχέση με 
την αεροδυναμική διάμετρο, 0,6 μm
•Σε περίπτωση αερόφερτων στερεών σωματιδίων, συνιστάται να καλύψετε και σταθεροποιήσετε το φερμουάρ και να τυλίξετε τις 
μανσέτες και τους αστράγαλους με αυτοκόλλητη ταινία.
•Αυτά τα ενδύματα είναι εύφλεκτα – Διατηρούνται μακριά από φωτιά.
•Ο χρήστης δεν πρέπει να βγάζει το ένδυμα όταν βρίσκεται στο εσωτερικό της επικίνδυνης περιοχής.
ΜΕΤΑΦΟΡΑ, ΑΠΟΘΗΚΕΥΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗ:
Το προϊόν πρέπει να μεταφέρεται και αποθηκεύεται σε ξηρό χώρο και μακριά από πηγές φωτός και θερμότητας. Εάν δεν έχει μολυνθεί, το 
προϊόν μπορεί να αντιμετωπιστεί ως κοινό κλωστοϋφαντουργικό απόβλητο. Εάν έχει μολυνθεί, πρέπει να αντιμετωπιστεί ως επιβλαβές 
απόβλητο και να απορριφθεί σύμφωνα με την εθνική νομοθεσία.
ΠΙΝΑΚΑΣ ΜΕΓΕΘΩΝ: τα μεγέθη που παρατίθενται είναι σε εκατοστά.

MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA:

ΣΗΜΑΣΙΑ ΤΗΣ ΣΗΜΑΝΣΗΣ:            διασφαλίζει την ελεύθερη κυκλοφορία προϊόντων και εμπορευμάτων εντός της Ευρωπαϊκής 
Οικονομικής Κοινότητας. Το προϊόν με το σήμα CE συμμορφώνεται με τις ουσιώδεις απαιτήσεις του Ευρωπαϊκού κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 
2016/425.
Βλέπε ετικέτα.

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ: Δυνατότητα λήψης από τον ιστότοπο www.payperwear.com

Προϊόν: 56B
Ύφασμα: μικροπορώδες πολυπροπυλένιο + μεμβράνη πολυαιθυλενίου (55 g/m2)

Κατηγορία = III^
Μεγέθη: από S μέχρι 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Προστασία έναντι υγρών χημικών ουσιών, 
ελαφρύ σπρέι (τύπος 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Προστασία έναντι αερόφερτων 
στερεών σωματιδίων (τύπος 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Ραδιενεργός μόλυνση των σωματιδίων (καμία 
έκταση ενέργειας)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Μολυσματικοί παράγοντες (Τύπος 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Ηλεκτροστατικά φορτία

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Ενδύματα ατομικής προστασίας – 
γενικές απαιτήσεις

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Ύψος 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Στήθος 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Δοκιμή στο πλήρες ένδυμα Απαιτήσεις Αποτέλεσμα
Αντοχή στη διείσδυση υγρού

Δοκιμή ψεκασμού τύπου 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Αντοχή στη διείσδυση αερολυμάτων
Διαρροή προς το εσωτερικό τύπου 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Συντελεστής ονομαστικής προστασίας 
(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)

TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Κατηγορία 2

Πρακτικές δοκιμές απόδοσης (EN 1073-2) PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Ραφές: ισχύς (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Κατηγορία 3

Δοκιμή στο πλήρες ένδυμα Απαιτήσεις Αποτέλεσμα

Αντοχή στη διείσδυση υγρού (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Κατηγορία 3: < 1%
Κατηγορία 2: < 5%

Κατηγορία 1: 
< 10%

H2SO4 30%: Κατηγορία 3

NaOH 10%: Κατηγορία 3

o-xilene: Κατηγορία 3

Butan-1-olo: Κατηγορία 3

Απωθητικότητα υγρών (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Κατηγορία 3: 
> 95%

Κατηγορία 2: 
> 90%

Κατηγορία 1: 
> 80%

H2SO4 30%: Κατηγορία 3

NaOH 10%: Κατηγορία 3

o-xilene: Κατηγορία 2

Butan-1-olo: Κατηγορία 3

Αντοχή στην τριβή (EN 530 - μέθοδος 2) 10-100 cicli Κατηγορία 2

Τραπεζοειδής αντοχή σε σχίσιμο (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Κατηγορία 2
Resistenza allo strappo trapezoidale 

(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Κατηγορία 3

Αντοχή σε εφελκυσμό (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Κατηγορία 1

Αντοχή στη διάτρηση (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Κατηγορία 2

Αντοχή στη θραύση λόγω κάμψης (EN 7854) > 100 000 κύκλοι Κατηγορία 6

Αντοχή φραγμού (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Ανάφλεξη και ευφλεκτότητα (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Επιφανειακή ηλεκτρική αντίσταση (UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Ισχύς έκρηξης (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Αντοχή στη διείσδυση παθογόνων παραγόντων που 
μεταδίδονται με το αίμα - δοκιμή του βακτηριοφάγου 

phi-x174 (ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Κατηγορία 6

Αντοχή στη διείσδυση μολυσματικών παραγόντων λόγω 
μηχανικής επαφής με ουσίες που περιέχουν μολυσμένα 

υγρά - ISO 22610
(μικροοργανισμός δοκιμής: χρυσίζων σταφυλόκοκκος)

t > 75 Κατηγορία 6

Αντοχή στη διείσδυση
μολυσμένων υγρών αερολυμάτων - ISO DIS 22611

(μικροοργανισμός δοκιμής: χρυσίζων σταφυλόκοκκος)
log CFU > 5 Κατηγορία 3

Αντοχή στη διείσδυση μολυσμένων στερεών σωματιδίων 
- EN ISO 22612 (μικροοργανισμός δοκιμής: σπόρια Bacillus 

subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Κατηγορία 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS [ΕΠΙΤΥΧΗΣ]

Απαγορεύεται 
το πλύσιμο

Απαγορεύεται η 
λεύκανση

Απαγορεύεται το 
στέγνωμα

Απαγορεύεται το 
σιδέρωμα

Απαγορεύεται το 
στεγνό καθάρισμα

Εύφλεκτο ύφασμα

TOOTJA JUHISED JA TEAVEET
LUGEGE HOOLIKALT. Kehtivad õigusaktid kohustavad tööandjat (kasutajat) vastutama sobiva isikukaitsevahendi tuvastamise ja valimise 
eest vastavalt tööga seotud riski liigile; ta peab töötajat eelnevalt teavitama ohu liikidest, mille eest teda isikukaitsevahendi kasutamise 
abil kaitstakse, tagades vajaduse korral teabe ja/või koolituse isikukaitsevahendite õige ja praktilise kasutamise kohta. Ettevõte keeldub 
igasugusest vastutusest mis tahes kahjustuste või tagajärgede korral, mis tulenevad isikukaitsevahendite väärkasutamisest või 
muudatustest, mis erinevad sertifikaadi objektiks olevate isikukaitsevahendite omadest. Juhul kui juhiseid ja teavet ei järgita, kaotavad 
isikukaitsevahendid oma tehnilise ja õigusliku kehtivuse.
Vormid B ja C2, mille on koostanud ettevõte Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto 
Arsizio VA, teavitatud asutus nr 0624
(Isikukaitsevahendite määrus (EL) 2016/425).

KASUTAMINE. Käesolevate juhiste ja teabega hõlmatud rõivad vastavad Euroopa standarditele ja sobivad kasutamiseks allpool 
nimetatud otstarbel; need ei sobi kasutamiseks kõikidel otstarvetel, mida pole täpsustatud. (Eelkõige puudutab see igat tüüpi riske, mis 
on seotud kolmanda kategooriaga vastavalt määrusele (UE) 2016/425).

SÜMBOLID

ETTENÄHTAVAD RISKID, MILLE VASTU 
KOMBINESOONID KAITSET PAKUVAD

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: 6. tüüpi PB[6] 
osaliselt keemilise kaitserõivad, mis tagavad 
piiratud kaitse ja mis on ette nähtud 
kasutamiseks kokkupuutel kerge pihustuse, 
vedeliku või madalrõhu aerosoolide ja 
väikeste pritsmetega, mille vastu ei ole vaja 
täielikult tõkestada vedelike läbilaskvust 
molekulaarsel tasandil.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Kaitserõivad õhus levivate tahkete osakeste 
eest (5. tüüp)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Kaitserõivaid 
bioloogiliste ohtude vastu (B-tüüp)
EN 1073-2:2002: Kaitserõivad radioaktiivse 
saastatuse vastu – klass 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Rõivad, mis hajutavad 
kogunenud elektrostaatilisi laenguid ja 
mida seetõttu kasutatakse summaarse 
maandussüsteemi osana, vältimaks 
süttimist olukordades, kus plahvatusohtliku 
keskkonna süttimiskontsentratsioon on > 
0,016 mJ.

PIIRANGUD. Kokkupuude kindlate kemikaalidega või väga suurte kontsentratsioonidega võib nõuda kõrgemaid kaitsekihiomadusi 
materjali omaduste või kombinesoonide kokkupanemise seisukohast. Neid alasid saab kaitsta 1. või 2. tüüpi riietusega. Kasutaja on 
kohustatud valima õige rõivaeseme tüübi ja mis tahes lisatarvikud, mis põhinevad konkreetse töö jaoks nõutava kaitse tüübil.

KUIDAS KANDA:
• Veenduge, et rõivasuurus sobib kasutajale. Toodet ei tohi muuta.
• Veenduge, et tootel ei ole defekte ja see on heas seisukorras (puuduvad augud, hargnenud osad jne). 
• Tõmmake lukk lahti ja pange selga ilma materjali kahjustamata. Pange lukk ja kleepuv lapats kinni.
• Kinnitage kleepriba kombinesoonile ilma volte tekitamata. Kui õhus on tahkeid osakesi, on soovitatav tõmblukk kinni katta ning 
kinnitada kätistele ja pahkluude piirkonnale kleeplint. 
• Kaitsefunktsioonid toimivad ainult siis, kui rõivaeseme kasutamine ja sulgemine on nõuetekohane.
• Kaitske katmata kehaosi (käed, hingamisteed, jalad) kaitsekinnaste, saabaste, maskide jms abil, mis on kinnitatud kombinesooni külge 
(lisage vajaduse korral kleepriba), millel on sama kaitsetase, et tagada kogu keha kaitse.
KESTUS. Soovitatav on kasutada toodet viie aasta jooksul alates tootmise kuupäevast.
HOIATUSED.
• Valige tooted, mis sobivad teie tööalaga.
• Ühekordse toote peab pärast ühte kasutuskorda asendama.
• Toote purunemise, torke jms korral lahkuge tööalalt ja pange selga uued kombinesoonid.
• Keemiliste kaitseülikondade pikaajaline kasutamine võib põhjustada kuumastressi. 
• Kuumastressi ja ebamugavustunnet saab vähendada või kõrvaldada, kasutades sobivaid aluspesu või piisavaid õhutusvahendeid.
• Elektrostaatilisi laenguid hajutavaid isikukaitsevahendeid kandev inimene peab olema nõuetekohaselt maandatud ning takistus 
inimese ja maa vahel peab olema vähem kui 108 Ω. Näiteks võite kanda sobivaid jalatseid.
• Kaitserõivaid, mis hajutavad elektrostaatilisi laenguid, ei tohi tuleohtlikus või plahvatusohtlikus keskkonnas avada ega eemaldada, kui 
samal ajal kasutatakse tuleohtlikke või plahvatusohtlikke aineid.
• Neid rõivaid ei tohi kasutada hapnikuga rikastatud keskkonnas ilma ohutusametniku loata.
• Elektrostaatilisi laenguid hajutavad kaitserõivad peavad tavapärasel kasutamisel (sh kummardamisel ja liigutamisel) püsivalt katma kõik 
nõuetele mittevastavaid materjale.
• Kulumine, rebenemine, pesemine ja saastumine võivad mõjutada rõivaste suutlikkust elektrostaatilisi laenguid hajutada.
• Rõivaid tuleb kasutada tsoonides 1, 2, 20, 21 and 22, mis on sätestatud standardites EN 60079-10-1 ja EN 60079-10-2, mille puhul on 
plahvatusohtliku keskkonna süttimiskontsentratsioon > 0,016 mJ.
• Kombinesoonid vastavad Ljmini nõudele 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%.
• Meetod tagab kaitserõivaste sisemuse kaitse kuivade aerosoolosakeste eest (mis tekivad naatriumkloriidi lahuse toimel), kui tahkete 
osakeste massijaotus õhus on aerodünaamilise diameetri suhtes 0,6 μm.
• Kui õhus on tahkeid osakesi, on soovitatav tõmblukk kinni panna ja katta ning kinnitada kätistele ja pahkluude piirkondadele teip.
• Rõivad on tuleohtlikud – hoidke tulest eemal.
• Kasutaja ei tohi rõivaid ohupiirkonnas seljast võtta.
TRANSPORT, HOIUSTAMINE JA KÕRVALDAMINE.
Rõivaid peab transportima ja hoiustama kuivas kohas ning eemal valgus- ja soojusallikatest. Kui toode ei ole saastunud, võib seda 
käsitleda tavapärase tekstiilijäätmena. Saastumise korral peab toodet käsitlema ohtliku jäätmena ja selle peab kõrvaldama vastavalt 
siseriiklikele õigusaktidele.
SUURUSTE TABEL: mõõdud on esitatud sentimeetrites.

HOOLDUS JA PUHASTAMINE.

MÄRGISTUSE TÄHENDUS:           tagab toodete ja kaupade vaba liikumise Euroopa Majandusühenduses. CE-märgisega toode vastab 
Euroopa määruse (EL) 2016/425 olulistele nõuetele.
Vt silti.

ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON: allalaaditav veebisaidilt www.payperwear.com

Toode: 56B
Materjal: mikropoorne polüpropüleenkile + polüetüleenkile (55 g/m2)

Kategooria = III^
Suurused: alates S kuni 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Kaitse vedelate kemikaalide eest, kerge 
pihustus (tüüp 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Kaitse õhus levivate tahkete 
osakeste eest (tüüp 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Tahkete osakeste radioaktiivne saastatus (ilma 
kiirteta)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Nakkusetekitajad (tüüp 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Elektrostaatilised laengud

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Isikukaitsevahendid – üldnõuded

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Pikkus 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Rindkere 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Rõivaste täielik testimine Nõuded Tulemus
Vedeliku läbitungimise kindlus

Pihustustüübi testimine 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

KATSE LÄBITUD

Vastupidavus aerosooli läbitungimisele
Seesmise lekke tüüp 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% KATSE LÄBITUD

Nominaalne kaitsefaktor (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Klass 2

Praktilised toimivustestid (EN 1073-2) KATSE LÄBITUD

Õmblused: tugevus (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Klass 3

Kanga jõudlus Nõuded Tulemus

Vedeliku läbitungimise kindlus (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Klass 3: < 1%
Klass 2: < 5%

Klass 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Klass 3

NaOH 10%: Klass 3

o-xilene: Klass 3

Butan-1-olo: Klass 3

Vedeliku hülgamine (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Klass 3: > 95%
Klass 2: > 90%
Klass 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Klass 3

NaOH 10%: Klass 3

o-xilene: Klass 2

Butan-1-olo: Klass 3

Kulumiskindlus (EN 530 - meetod 2) 10-100 tsüklit Klass 2

Trapetsi rebimiskindlus (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Klass 2

Trapetsi rebimiskindlus (EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Klass 3

Tõmbetugevus (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Klass 1

Torkekindlus (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Klass 2

Paindetõmbetugevus (EN 7854) > 100 000 tsüklit Klass 6

Tõkkekindlus (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) KATSE LÄBITUD

Süüde ja leegiaeglusti (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) KATSE LÄBITUD

Pealne elektrikindlus (UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω KATSE LÄBITUD

Lõhkemisrõhk (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa KATSE LÄBITUD

Vastupidavus vere kaudu levivate patogeenide 
läbitungimisele – bakteriofaagi läbitungimise 

katsephi-x174 (ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Klass 6

Vastupidavus nakkusetekitajate läbitungimisele 
mehaanilisel kokkupuutel saastunud vedelikke 

sisaldavate ainetega – ISO 22610
(katse mikroorganism: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Klass 6

Läbitungimiskindlus
bioloogiliselt saastunud aerosoolide suhtes – ISO DIS 

22611(katse mikroorganism: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Klass 3

Vastupidavus saastunud tahkete osakeste läbitungimisele 
– EN ISO 22612 

(katse mikroorganism: Bacillus subtilis’e eostele)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Klass 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 KATSE LÄBITUD

Ei tohi pesta Ei tohi pleegitada
Ei tohi kuivatada 
trummelkuivatis

Ei tohi triikida
Kuivpuhastust ei tohi 

kasutada
Tuleohtlik materjal

VALMISTAJAN TOIMITTAMAT OHJEET JA TIEDOTFI
LUE HUOLELLISESTI: Nykyinen lainsäädäntö sitoo työnantajaa (käyttäjää), joka on vastuussa asianmukaisten henkilönsuojainten 
tunnistamisesta ja valinnasta työhön liittyvän riskin tyypin perusteella; työnantajan on ilmoitettava työntekijälle etukäteen riskityypeistä, 
joilta hänen on suojauduttava henkilönsuojaimia käyttämällä, ja varmistettava tarvittaessa, että työntekijällä on tarvittavat tiedot ja/
tai koulutus henkilönsuojaimen oikeasta ja käytännöllisestä käytöstä. Yhtiö ei ole vastuussa mistään vahingoista tai seurauksista, 
jotka johtuvat henkilönsuojaimen väärästä käytöstä tai siihen tehdyistä muutoksista, jotka poikkeavat todistuksen kohteena olevasta 
henkilönsuojaimesta. Jos ohjeita ja tietoja ei noudateta, henkilönsuojain menettää teknisen ja oikeudellisen pätevyytensä.
Moduulit B ja C2, Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, ilmoitetun 
laitoksen nro 0624
(Henkilönsuojaimia koskeva asetus (EU) 2016/425.)

KÄYTTÖ: Näiden ohjeiden ja tietojen kattamat vaatteet ovat eurooppalaisten standardien mukaisia, ja ne soveltuvat alla mainittuun 
käyttöön; ne eivät sovellu kaikkiin käyttötarkoituksiin, joita ei ole määritetty. (Erityisesti kaikentyyppiset riskit, jotka liittyvät kolmanteen 
luokkaan asetuksen (UE) 2016/425 mukaisesti.)

MERKINNÄT
ENNAKOITAVISSA OLEVAT RISKIT, JOILTA 
HAALARIT SUOJAAVAT

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Tyypin 6 PB[6] 
suojavaatteet antavat rajatun suojan 
kemikaaleja vastaan. Ne on tarkoitettu 
käytettäviksi tilanteissa, joissa mahdollisesti 
altistutaan pienille kemikaaliroiskeille tai 
vähäisille nestemäärille tai matalapaineisille 
aerosoleille, joita vastaan ei tarvita 
täydellistä suojaa nesteiden molekyylitason 
imeytymistä vastaan.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Suojavaatetus ilmassa olevia kiinteitä 
hiukkasia vastaan (tyyppi 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: 
Suojavaatetus biologisia vaaratekijöitä 
vastaan (tyyppi B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Suojavaatetus 
radioaktiivista kontaminaatiota vastaan – 
luokka 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Vaatetus, joka poistaa 
kertynyttä sähköstaattista varausta ja jota 
käytetään osana maadoitusjärjestelmää 
tulipalojen syttymisen välttämiseksi 
tilanteissa, joissa räjähdysvaarallisten 
tilojen syttymisenergia on > 0,016 mJ..

RAJOITUKSET: Altistuminen tietyille kemikaaleille tai erittäin korkeille pitoisuuksille voi edellyttää suurempia suojausominaisuuksia materiaalin suorituskyvyn tai haalareiden rakenteen kannalta. Nämä alueet voidaan suojata tyypin 1 tai tyypin 2 vaatteilla. Käyttäjän vastuulla on valita oikea vaatetyyppi ja mahdolliset lisävarusteet tietyn työn vaatiman suojaustyypin mukaan.

VAATTEIDEN PUKEMINEN:
•Varmista, että koko on käyttäjälle sopiva. Älä tee tuotteeseen mitään muutoksia.
•Varmista, ettei tuotteessa ole vikoja ja että se on hyvässä kunnossa (ei reikiä, ratkenneita saumoja jne.) 
•Avaa vetoketju, pue vaate yllesi ja varmista, ettet riko materiaalia. Sulje vetoketju ja sulje liimakaitale.
• Kiinnitä liimanauha haalareihin muodostamatta taitoksia. Jos ilmassa on kiinteitä hiukkasia, vetoketju on suositeltavaa peittää ja sulkea 
hihansuut ja nilkat teipillä. 
• Suojausominaisuudet toimivat vain silloin, kun tuotetta käytetään ja se suljetaan oikein.
•Suojaa riskeille alttiit ruumiinosat (kädet, hengitystiet, jalat) suojakäsineillä, saappailla, mahdollisesti maskilla jne., jotka on kiinnitetty 
haalareihin (lisää tarvittaessa liimanauha), joilla on sama suojaustaso, jotta täydellinen kehon suojaus voidaan varmistaa.
KESTO: Tuote on suositeltavaa käyttää viiden vuoden kuluessa valmistuspäivästä.

VAROITUKSET:
•Valitse työskentelyalueelle sopivat tuotteet.
•Kertakäyttöinen tuote on vaihdettava jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen.
•Rikkoutumisen, puhkeamisen jne. sattuessa poistu työalueelta ja pue yllesi uudet haalarit.
•Kemiallisten suojapukujen pitkäaikainen käyttö voi aiheuttaa lämpörasitusta. 
•Lämpörasitusta ja epämukavuutta voidaan vähentää tai ne voidaan estää käyttämällä sopivia alusvaatteita tai riittäviä ilmanvaihtolaitteita.
•Sähköstaattisia varauksia hajottavien henkilönsuojainten käyttäjän on oltava asianmukaisesti maadoitettu ja henkilön ja maan välisen 
resistanssin on oltava alle 108 Ω. Voit esimerkiksi käyttää tähän tarkoitukseen suunniteltuja kenkiä.
•Sähköstaattista varausta poistavaa suojavaatetusta ei saa avata tai poistaa syttyvässä tai räjähtävässä tilassa käytettäessä syttyviä tai 
räjähtäviä aineita.
•Näitä vaatteita ei saa käyttää hapella rikastetuissa tiloissa ilman turvallisuusvastuuhenkilön hyväksyntää
•Sähköstaattista varausta poistavan suojavaatetuksen on pysyvästi peitettävä kaikki vaatimustenvastaiset materiaalit normaalin käytön 
aikana (mukaan lukien koukistuminen ja liikkuminen).
•Kuluminen, repeytyminen, pesu ja kontaminoituminen voivat vaikuttaa suojavaatetuksen kykyyn poistaa sähköstaattista varausta.
•Vaatteita on käytettävä standardien EN 60079-10-1 ja EN 60079-10-2 mukaisilla alueilla 1, 2, 20, 21 ja 22, joissa räjähdysvaarallisten tilojen 
syttymisenergia on > 0,016 mJ.
•Haalarit täyttävät Ljmn-vaatimuksen, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %.
•Menetelmällä suojataan suojavaatetuksen sisäpinta kuivilta aerosolihiukkasilta (jotka muodostuvat natriumkloridiliuoksesta) siten, että 
hiukkasten massajakauman mediaani ilmassa on 0,6 μm aerodynaamisen halkaisijan suhteen.
Jos ilmassa on kiinteitä hiukkasia, vetoketju on suositeltavaa peittää ja kiinnittää ja sulkea hihansuut ja nilkat teipillä.
•Nämä vaatteet ovat syttyviä – pidä poissa tulen lähettyviltä.
•Käyttäjä ei saa riisua vaatetta ollessaan vaarallisella alueella.
KULJETUS, VARASTOINTI JA HÄVITTÄMINEN:
Vaate on kuljetettava ja varastoitava kuivassa paikassa suojattuna valon ja lämmön lähteiltä. Jos tuote ei ole kontaminoitunut, sitä 
voidaan käsitellä tavallisena tekstiilijätteenä. Jos se on kontaminoitunut, se on käsiteltävä vaarallisena jätteenä ja hävitettävä kansallisten 
lakien mukaisesti.

MITTATAULUKKO: näytetyt mitat ovat senttimetreinä.

MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA:

MERKINNÄN MERKITYS:                  Varmistaa tuotteiden ja tavaroiden vapaan liikkuvuuden Euroopan talousyhteisössä. CE-merkitty tuote 
täyttää EU:n asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 olennaiset vaatimukset.
Katso merkinnät.

EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS: Ladattavissa verkkosivustolta osoitteesta www.payperwear.com

Tuote: 56B
Kangas: mikrohuokoinen polypropeeni + polyeteenikalvo (55 g/m2)

Luokka = III^
Koot: S–3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Suojavaatetus, joka suojaa nestemäisiltä 
kemikaaleilta ja vähäisiltä roiskeilta (tyyppi 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Suojavaatetus, joka suojaa kiinteiltä 
hiukkasilta (tyyppi 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Suojavaatetus, joka suojaa radioaktiivisilta 
hiukkasilta (ei säteilyltä)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Suojavaatetus, joka suojaa tarttuvilta 
aineilta (tyyppi 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Sähköstaattiset varaukset

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Henkilökohtaiset suojavaatteet – 
yleiset vaatimukset

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Pituus 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Rinnanympärys 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Vaatteen kattava testaus Vaatimukset Tulos
Nesteläpäisynkestävyys

Nestesuihkun läpäisynkestävyyden testaus 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

HYVÄKSYTTY

Aerosolien läpäisynkestävyys
Sisäänpäin suuntautuvan vuodon tyyppi 5 (EN ISO 

13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% HYVÄKSYTTY

Nimellinen suojauskerroin (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Luokka 2

Käytännön suorituskykytestit (EN 1073-2) HYVÄKSYTTY

Saumat: vahvuus (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Luokka 3

Kankaan suorituskyky Vaatimukset Tulos

Nesteläpäisynkestävyys (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Classe 3: < 1%
Classe 2: < 5%

Classe 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Luokka 3

NaOH 10%: Luokka 3

o-ksyleeni: Luokka 3

Butan-1-oli: Luokka 3

Nesteenhylkivyys (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Classe 3: > 95%
Classe 2: > 90%
Classe 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Luokka 3

NaOH 10%: Luokka 3

o-ksyleeni: Luokka 2

Butan-1-oli: Luokka 3

Kulutuskestävyys (EN 530 - menetelmä 2) 10-100 sykliä Luokka 2

Poikittainen repäisylujuus (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Luokka 2

Poikittainen repäisylujuus (EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Luokka 3

Vetolujuus (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Luokka 1

Puhkaisunkestävyys (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Luokka 2

Taivutusvetolujuus (EN 7854) > 100 000 sykliä Luokka 6

Takertumisvastus (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) HYVÄKSYTTY

Syttymisen -ja palonkestävyys (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) HYVÄKSYTTY

Pinnan sähkövastus (UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω HYVÄKSYTTY

Halkeamislujuus (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa HYVÄKSYTTY

Tunkeutumisvastus veren kautta tarttuvia 
taudinaiheuttajia vastaan – bakteriofagin läpäisytesti 

phi-x174 (ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Luokka 6

Tunkeutumisvastus tartuntavaarallisia aineita vastaan 
tilanteissa, joihin liittyy mekaaninen kosketus 
kontaminoituneita nesteitä sisältävien aineiden kanssa 

– ISO 22610
(testissä käytetty mikro-organismi: Staphylococcus 

aureus)

t > 75 Luokka 6

Tunkeutumisvastus
biologisesti kontaminoituneita aerosoleja vastaan – ISO 

DIS 22611
(testissä käytetty mikro-organismi: Staphylococcus 

aureus)

log CFU > 5 Luokka 3

Tunkeutumisvastus kontaminoituneita kiinteitä hiukkasia 
vastaan – EN ISO 22612 (testissä käytetty mikro-organismi: 

Bacillus subtilis -itiöt)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Luokka 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 HYVÄKSYTTY

Ei pesua Ei valkaisua Ei rumpukuivausta Ei silitystä Ei kuivapesua Syttyvä kangas

UPUTE I INFORMACIJE PROIZVOĐAČAHR
PAŽLJIVO PROČITAJTE: postojećim se propisima daje poslodavcu (korisniku) odgovornost za utvrđivanje i odabiranje odgovarajućeg 
OZO-a na temelju vrste rizika povezanog s radom te obavješćivanje radnika unaprijed o vrstama rizika od kojih je zaštićen OZO-om 
jamčeći, ako je potrebno, upute i/ili obuku o pravilnoj i praktičnoj uporabi OZO-a. Društvo odbija svaku odgovornost za moguće štete ili 
posljedice zbog nepravilne uporabe ili obavljanja izmjena na OZO-u koje se razlikuju od onih navedenih na certifikatu OZO-a. Ako se ne 
pridržavate uputa i informacija, OZO gubi svoju tehničku i pravnu valjanost.

Obrasce B i C2 izrađuje društvo Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant’Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, 
prijavljeno tijelo br. 0624
(Uredba (EU) 2016/425 za osobnu zaštitnu opremu).

UPORABA: odjeća obuhvaćena ovim uputama i informacijama u skladu je s europskim normama i prikladna je za uporabu navedenu u 
nastavku. Nije prikladna za uporabe koje nisu navedene. (Posebno u pogledu svih vrsta rizika povezanih s trećom kategorijom u skladu 
s Uredbom (UE) 2016/425.)
PIKTOGRAMI

PREDVIDIVI RIZICI ZA KOJE JE 
ZAJAMČENA ZAŠTITA KOMBINEZONOM

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: Odjećom za 
djelomičnu zaštitu od kemikalija, vrste 6 
i vrste PB[6] pruža se ograničena zaštita i 
namijenjena je za upotrebu u situacijama 
moguće izloženosti laganom prskanju, 
tekućim ili niskotlačnim aerosolima, 
manjim kapanjima za koje ne treba 
potpuna zaštita od propuštanja tekućina na 
molekularnoj razini.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: Zaštitna 
odjeća za uporabu protiv krutih čestica koje 
se prenose zrakom (vrsta 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Odjeća za 
zaštitu od biološkog rizika (vrsta B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Zaštitna odjeća za zaštitu 
od radioaktivnog onečišćenja – razred 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Odjeća kojom se 
omogućava rasipanje nakupljenih 
elektrostatičkih naboja koji se 
upotrebljavaju kao dio ukupnog sustava 
uzemljenja radi izbjegavanja nastanka 
požarā u situacijama kada je energija 
paljenja eksplozivne atmosfere > 0,016 mJ.

OGRANIČENJA: izloženosti određenim kemikalijama ili veoma visokim koncentracijama mogu se zahtijevati veća pregradna svojstva u 
smislu učinkovitosti materijala ili strukture kombinezona. Ta se područja mogu zaštititi odjećom vrste 1 ili vrste 2. Korisnik je odgovoran za 
odabiranje točne vrste odjeće i sve dodatne opreme na temelju vrste zaštite koja se zahtijeva određenim zadatkom.
NAČIN NOŠENJA:
• Provjerite je li veličina točna ovisno o korisniku. Ne izmjenjujte proizvod.
• Provjerite ima li proizvod nedostataka i je li u dobrom stanju (izostanak rupa, nezašiveni dijelovi itd.) 
• Otvorite patentni zatvarač i pažljivo obucite opremu da ne biste oštetili materijal. Zatvorite patentni zatvarač i zatvorite ljepljivu traku.
• Zalijepite ljepljivu traku na kombinezon, a da ne stvarate nabore. Ako su u zraku raspršene krute čestice, pokrijte zatvarač te pričvrstite 
zapešća i gležnjeve ljepljivom trakom. 
• Zaštitna obilježja valjana su samo ako se artikl pravilno nosi i zatvori.
• Zaštitite nepokrivene dijelove tijela (ruke, dišne putove, stopala) zaštitnim rukavicama, čizmama, maskom itd. pričvršćenim na 
kombinezon (po potrebi dodajte ljepljivu traku) koji imaju jednaku razinu zaštite da biste zajamčili potpunu zaštitu tijela.
TRAJANJE: preporučuje se upotrijebiti proizvod u roku od pet godina od datuma proizvodnje.

UPOZORENJA:
• Odaberite proizvode kompatibilne s područjem rada.
• Artikl za jednokratnu uporabu treba zamijeniti nakon svake uporabe.
• Ako nastanu lomovi, proboji i sl., napustite područje rada i obucite novi kombinezon.
• Dugotrajnom uporabom kemijskih zaštitnih kombinezona može se prouzročiti toplinski udar. 
• Toplinski udar i nelagoda mogu se smanjiti ili ukloniti uporabom odgovarajućeg donjeg rublja ili odgovarajuće ventilacijske opreme.
• Osoba koja nosi OZO kojim se rasipaju elektrostatički naboji mora se pravilno uzemljiti, a otpor između osobe i tla mora biti manji od 108 
Ω. Primjerice, možete nositi prikladnu obuću.
• Zaštitna odjeća kojom se rasipaju elektrostatički naboji ne smije se otvarati ili uklanjati u zapaljivoj ili eksplozivnoj atmosferi tijekom 
uporabe zapaljivih ili eksplozivnih tvari.
• Ova se odjeća ne smije se upotrebljavati u atmosferama obogaćenim kisikom ako ne postoji odobrenje osobe zadužene za sigurnost.
• Zaštitnom odjećom kojom se rasipaju elektrostatički naboji moraju se trajno prekriti svi nesukladni materijali tijekom normalne uporabe 
(uključujući savijanje i kretanje).
• Na sposobnost odjeće rasipanja elektrostatičkih naboja mogu utjecati trošenje, kidanje, pranje i onečišćenje.
• Odjeća se mora upotrebljavati u zonama 1, 2, 20, 21 i 22 prema normama EN 60079-10-1 i EN 60079-10-2 gdje je energija paljenja 
eksplozivne atmosfere > 0,016 mJ.
• Kombinezonom se zadovoljava zahtjev Ljmin, 82/90 ≤ 30 % Ls 8/10 ≤ 15 %.
• Metodom se pruža mjera zaštite unutrašnjosti zaštitne odjeće od suhih aerosolnih čestica (nastalih iz otopine natrijevog klorida) sa 
srednjom raspodjelom mase čestica u zraku u odnosu na aerodinamički promjer od 0,6 μm.
• Ako su krute čestice raspršene u zraku, preporučuje se pokriti i pričvrstiti zatvarač te omotati zapešća i gležnjeve ljepljivom trakom.
• Ova je odjeća zapaljiva – držite je podalje od vatre.
• Korisnik ne smije skinuti odjevni predmet kada se nalazi unutar rizičnog područja.
PRIJEVOZ, ČUVANJE I ODLAGANJE:Odjevni predmet treba smjestiti i čuvati na suhom mjestu i daleko od izvorā svjetlosti i topline. Ako nije onečišćen, proizvod se može 
obraditi kao uobičajeni tekstilni otpad. Ako je onečišćen, mora se obraditi kao štetni otpad i odložiti u skladu s nacionalnim zakonima.

TABLICA VELIČINA: mjere izražene u centimetrima.

ODRŽAVANJE I ČIŠĆENJE:

ZNAČENJE OZNAKE:             jamči slobodno kretanje proizvodā i robe unutar Europske ekonomske zajednice. Proizvod s oznakom CE u 
skladu je s osnovnim zahtjevima europske Uredbe (EU) 2016/425.
Pogledajte etiketu.

IZJAVA EU-a O SUKLADNOSTI: Možete preuzeti s mrežnog mjesta www.payperwear.com

Artikl: 56B
Tkanina: mikroporozni polipropilen + polietilenska folija (55 g/m2)

Kategorija = III^
Veličine: od S do 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - zaštita od tekućih kemikalija, blagi sprej 
(vrsta 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - zaštita od krutih čestica raspršenih 
u zraku (vrsta 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - radioaktivno onečišćenje čestica (nema zračenja)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - infektivni agensi (vrsta 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - elektrostatički naboji

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- osobna zaštitna odjeća – opći zahtjevi

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Visina 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Prsa 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Potpuno ispitivanje odjevnog predmeta Zahtjevi Rezultat
Otpornost na prodiranje tekućina

Ispitivanje otpornosti na raspršivanje vrste 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PROLAZ

Otpornost na prodiranje aerosola
Ispitivanje otpornosti na propuštanje prema 

unutrašnjosti vrste 5 (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN
ISO 13982)

Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%
Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PROLAZ

Nazivni zaštitni faktor (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Razred 2

Praktična ispitivanja učinkovitosti (EN 1073-2) PROLAZ

Šavovi: sila (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Razred 3

Svojstva tkanine Zahtjevi Rezultat

Otpornost na prodiranje tekućina 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Razred 3: < 1%
Razred 2: < 5%

Razred 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Razred 3

NaOH 10%: Razred 3

o-ksilen: Razred 3

Butan-1-ol: Razred 3

Otpornost na tekućine (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Razred 3: > 95%
Razred 2: > 90%
Razred 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Razred 3

NaOH 10%: Razred 3

o-ksilen: Razred 2

Butan-1-ol: Razred 3

Otpornost na abraziju (EN 530 - metoda 2) 10-100 ciklusa Razred 2

Otpornost na trganje trapezoidnim postupkom 
(EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Razred 2

Resistenza allo strappo trapezoidale 
(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Razred 3

Otpornost na rastezanje (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Razred 1

Otpornost na perforaciju (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Razred 2

Resistenza alla rottura da flessione (EN 7854 met.B) > 100 000 ciklusa Razred 6

Otpornost na pucanje savijanjem (EN 7854) PROLAZ

Otpornost na sljepljivanje (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PROLAZ

Površinska otpornost na električnu struju 
(UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PROLAZ

Sila pucanja (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PROLAZ

Otpornost na prodiranje krvnih patogena – ispitivanje 
bakteriofaga phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Razred 6

Otpornost na prodiranje infektivnih agensa zbog 
mehaničkog doticaja s tvarima koje sadrže onečišćene 

tekućine – ISO 22610
(mikroorganizam za ispitivanje: Staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Razred 6

Otpornost na prodiranje
onečišćenih tekućih aerosola – ISO DIS 22611

(mikroorganizam za ispitivanje: Staphylococcus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Razred 3

Otpornost na prodiranje onečišćenih krutih čestica – EN 
ISO 22612 (mikroorganizam za ispitivanje: spore bakterije 

Bacillus subtilis)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Razred 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PROLAZ

Ne perite Ne izbjeljujte Ne sušite Ne glačajte
Ne nosite na kemi-

jsko čišćenje
Zapaljiva tkanina

A GYÁRTÓ UTASÍTÁSAI ÉS TÁJÉKOZTATÁSAHU
OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN: A hatályos jogszabályok értelmében a munkáltató (felhasználó) felelős a megfelelő egyéni védőeszközök 
azonosításáért és kiválasztásáért a munkával kapcsolatos kockázatok típusa alapján, és először tájékoztatnia kell a munkavállalót azokról 
a kockázattípusokról, amelyekkel szemben az egyéni védőeszközök használata védelmet nyújt, és szükség esetén gondoskodnia kell az 
egyéni védőeszközök helyes és gyakorlati használatára vonatkozó oktatásról és/vagy képzésről. A Társaság kizár minden felelősséget a 
nem rendeltetésszerű használatból, illetve az egyéni védőeszközöknek a PPE tanúsítványtól eltérő módosításából fakadó károkért vagy 
következményekért. Az utasítások és információk be nem tartása esetén megszűnik a PPE garantált technikai és jogi érvényessége.

A B és C2 modult a Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento SpA végezte. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, 
Notified Body n. 0624
(Az egyéni védőeszközökről szóló (EU) 2016/425 rendelet).

HASZNÁLAT: a jelen használati utasításban és tájékoztatásban szereplő ruházati cikkek megfelelnek az európai szabványoknak, és 
alkalmasak az alább említett használatra; nem alkalmasak minden, nem említett használatra. (Különösen a (UE) 2016/425 rendelet szerinti 
harmadik kategóriába tartozó valamennyi kockázattípus tekintetében.
PIKTOGRAMOK

ELŐRELÁTHATÓ KOCKÁZATOK, AMELYEK 
ELLEN AZ OVERÁL VÉDELMET NYÚJT
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: 6. típusú PB[6] 
típusú részleges kémiai védőruházat, 
amely korlátozott védelmet nyújt, és olyan 
esetekben való használatra szolgál, amikor 
könnyű permeteknek, folyékony vagy 
alacsony nyomású aeroszoloknak, kisebb 
fröccsenéseknek lehet kitéve, amelyekkel 
szemben nem szükséges a folyadékok 
molekuláris szintű áteresztése elleni teljes 
védelem.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: A 
levegőben szálló szilárd részecskék elleni 
védőruházat (5. típus)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: Ruházat 
a biológiai veszélyek elleni védelemhez 
(B típus)
EN 1073-2:2002: Radioaktív szennyeződés 
elleni védőruházat – 2. osztály
EN 1149-5:2018: A felgyülemlett 
elektrosztatikus töltések eloszlatását 
lehetővé tevő védőruházat, amely a teljes 
földelési rendszer részeként lehetővé 
teszi a felhalmozódott elektrosztatikus 
töltetek eloszlatását, a tűz keletkezésének 
meggátlása érdekében olyan helyzetekben, 
amikor a robbanásveszélyes légkör gyújtási 
energiája > 0,016 mJ.

KORLÁTOZÁSOK: Bizonyos vegyi anyagoknak vagy nagyon magas koncentrációknak való kitettség magasabb védelmi tulajdonságokat igényelhet az anyag teljesítménye vagy a ruha kialakítása tekintetében. Ezeket a területeket 1-es vagy 2-es típusú ruházattal lehet védeni. A felhasználó felelőssége, hogy az adott feladat által megkövetelt védelem típusának megfelelően válassza ki a megfelelő típusú ruhadarabot és minden további felszerelést.

VISELÉSI MÓDOK:
•Győződjön meg róla, hogy a méret megfelelő a felhasználó számára. Ne végezzen semmilyen módosítást a terméken.
•Ellenőrizze, hogy a termék nem hibás-e, és hogy jó állapotban van (nem lyukas, nincsenek varratlan részek stb.) 
•Nyissa ki a cipzárat, öltözzön óvatosan, hogy ne szakadjon el az anyag. Zárja be a cipzárat, és zárja le a öntapadós pántot.
•Ragassza a ragasztócsíkot a ruhára gyűrődés nélkül. A levegőben szálló szilárd részecskék esetén ajánlott a cipzárat letakarni, valamint a 
mandzsettákat és a bokákat ragasztószalaggal rögzíteni. 
•A védőfunkciók csak akkor működik, ha a ruhadarabot megfelelően viselik és lezárják.
•A test nem fedett részeit (kezek, légutak, lábak) védje a védőruhához rögzített (szükség esetén ragasztószalaggal kiegészített) 
védőkesztyűvel, csizmával, esetleges maszkkal stb., amelyek azonos védelmi szinttel rendelkeznek a teljes testvédelem biztosítása 
érdekében.

FELHASZNÁLHATÓSÁG: a terméket a gyártástól számított öt éven belül ajánlott felhasználni.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:
•Válasszon a munkaterülettel kompatibilis termékeket.
•Az eldobható védőeszközt minden használat után ki kell cserélni.
•Szakadás, lyukadás stb. esetén hagyja el a munkaterületet, és vegyen fel új overált.
•A vegyi anyagok elleni védőruhák tartós használata hőstresszt okozhat. 
•A hőterhelés és a kellemetlen érzés csökkenthető vagy kiküszöbölhető megfelelő alsóruházat vagy szellőzőberendezés használatával.
•Az elektrosztatikus töltéseket levezető személyi védőeszközt viselő személyt megfelelően földelni kell, és a személy és a föld közötti 
ellenállásnak 108 Ω-nál kisebbnek kell lennie. Például viselhet megfelelő lábbelit.
•Az elektrosztatikus töltéseket levezető védőruházatot gyúlékony vagy robbanásveszélyes légkörben nem szabad kinyitni vagy levenni, 
miközben gyúlékony vagy robbanásveszélyes anyagokat használnak.
• Ezeket a ruhákat nem szabad oxigénnel dúsított környezetben használni a biztonsági felelős jóváhagyása nélkül.
Az elektrosztatikus töltéseket eloszlató védőöltözékeknek folyamatosan takarniuk kell az összes nem megfelelő anyagot a 
rendeltetésszerű használat során (lehajlás és egyéb mozdulatok végzése közben is).
•A ruhadarabok elektrosztatikus töltések levezetésére való képességét befolyásolhatja a kopás, a szakadás, a mosás és a szennyeződés.
•A ruházatot a EN 60079-10-1 és az EN 60079-10-2 szabványok szerinti 1., 2., 20., 21. és 22. zónában kell használni, ahol a robbanásveszélyes 
légkör gyulladási energiája >0,016 mJ.
•Az overál megfelel az Ljmin követelménynek, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%.
•A módszer a védőruházat belsejének száraz aeroszol részecskékkel szembeni (nátrium-klorid-oldat által generált) védelmének mérésére 
szolgál, amelynek a levegőben a részecskék tömegének eloszlása az aerodinamikai átmérőhöz viszonyítva 0,6 μm.
•A levegőben szálló szilárd részecskék esetén célszerű a cipzárat letakarni és lezárni, valamint a mandzsettákat és a bokákat 
ragasztószalaggal körbetekerni.
•Ezek a ruhadarabok gyúlékonyak – tartsa távol a tűztől.
•A felhasználónak nem szabad levennie a kapucnit, amikor a kockázati területen belül tartózkodik.
SZÁLLÍTÁS, TÁROLÁS ÉS MEGSEMMISÍTÉS:
Az eszközt fény- és hőforrásoktól védett, száraz helyen kell szállítani és tárolni. Ha nem szennyezett, a termék szokásos textilhulladékként 
kezelhető. Ha szennyezett, azt káros hulladékként kell kezelni, és a nemzeti jogszabályoknak megfelelően kell ártalmatlanítani.

MÉRETTÁBLÁZAT: a feltüntetett méretek centiméterben értendők.

KARBANTARTÁS ÉS TISZTÍTÁS:

JELÖLÉS JELENTÉSE:               garantálja a termékek és áruk szabad mozgását az Európai Gazdasági Közösségen belül. A CE-jelöléssel 
ellátott termék megfelel az (EU) 2016/425 európai rendelet alapvető követelményeinek.
Lásd címkét.

EU-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT: Letölthető az oldalról www.payperwear.com

Cikk: 56B
Anyaga: mikroporózus polipropilén + polietilén fólia (55 g/m2)

Kategória = III^
Méretek: S-től 3XL-ig

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Folyékony vegyszerek elleni védelem, 
könnyű permet (6. típus)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Védelem a levegőben szálló szilárd 
részecskék ellen (5. típus)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Radioaktív részecskeszennyezés (sugárzás nélkül)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Fertőző ágensek (típus 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Elektrosztatikus töltések

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Egyéni védőruházat - általános 
követelmények

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Magasság 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Mellkas 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Teljes ruházaton végzett teszt Követelmények Eredmény
Folyadék behatolásával szembeni ellenállás

6típusú spray vizsgálat 
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

PASS

Ellenállás az aeroszol behatolásával szemben
Befelé szivárgás típusa 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% PASS

Névleges védelmi tényező (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Osztály 2

Gyakorlati teljesítménytesztek (EN 1073-2) PASS

Varratok: szilárdsága (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Osztály 3

A szövet teljesítménye Követelmények Eredmény

Folyadék behatolásával szembeni ellenállás 
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

Osztály 3: < 1%
Osztály 2: < 5%

Osztály 1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Osztály 3

NaOH 10%: Osztály 3

o-xilol: Osztály 3

Bután-1-ol: Osztály 3

Folyadéktaszító képesség (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Osztály 3: > 95%
Osztály 2: > 90%
Osztály 1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Osztály 3

NaOH 10%: Osztály 3

o-xilol: Osztály 2

Bután-1-ol: Osztály 3

Kopásállóság (EN 530 - módszer 2) 10-100 ciklus Osztály 2

Szakítószilárdság trapéz eljárással (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Osztály 2
Szakítószilárdság trapéz eljárással

(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Osztály 3

Szakítószilárdság (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Osztály 1

Szúrásállóság (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Osztály 2

Hajlítótöréssel szembeni ellenállás (EN 7854) > 100 000 ciklus Osztály 6

Blokkolási ellenállás (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Gyulladás és tűzveszélyesség (EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) PASS

Felszíni elektromos ellenállás (UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω PASS

Szakítóerő (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa PASS

Ellenállás a vér útján terjedő kórokozók behatolásával 
szemben - bakteriofág-teszt phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Osztály 6

Ellenállás a fertőző ágensek behatolásával szemben 
a szennyezett folyadékot tartalmazó anyagokkal való 

mechanikai érintkezés következtében - ISO 22610
(vizsgálati mikroorganizmus: staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Osztály 6

Ellenállás a
szennyezett folyékony aeroszolok behatolásával 

szemben - ISO DIS 22611
(vizsgálati mikroorganizmus: staphylococcus aureus

log CFU > 5 Osztály 3

Ellenállás a szennyezett szilárd részecskék behatolásával 
szemben - EN ISO 22612 (vizsgálati mikroorganizmus: 

bacillus subtilis spórák)
 log CFU ≤ 1 Osztály 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 PASS

Ne mossa ki! Fehéríteni tilos!
Ne szárítsa 

szárítógépben!
Vasalni tilos! Vegytisztítás tilos! Gyúlékony szövet

LEIÐBEININGAR OG UPPLÝSINGAR FRÁ FRAMLEIÐANDAIS
LESIÐ VANDLEGA: Núgildandi löggjöf leggur ábyrgðina á vinnuveitandann (notandann) að auðkenna og velja viðeigandi persónuhlífar 
út frá vinnutengdri hættu; hann verður að upplýsa starfsmanninn fyrirfram um þær gerðir hættu sem persónuhlífarnar verja hann/hana 
gegn og tryggja, ef nauðsyn krefur, að starfmaðurinn fái allar þær upplýsingar og/eða þjálfun sem hann þarf fyrir rétta og hagnýta notkun 
á persónuhlífunum. Fyrirtækið hafnar allri ábyrgð á skemmdum eða afleiðingum af rangri notkun eða breytingum á persónuhlífunum 
samkvæmt vottorði. Ef leiðbeiningunum og upplýsingunum er ekki fylgt tapa persónuhlífarnar tæknilegu gildi og lagagildi sínu.

Eyðublöð B og C2 frá Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, tilkynntur 
aðili nr. 0624
(Reglugerð (ESB) 2016/425 fyrir persónuhlífar).

NOTKUN: Fatnaðurinn sem þessar leiðbeiningar og upplýsingar varða samræmist evrópskum stöðlum og hentar fyrir þá notkun sem 
tilgreind er hér að neðan. Hann hentar ekki fyrir notkun sem ekki er tilgreind. (Einkum skal taka tillit til allrar hættu sem tengd er þriðja 
flokki samkvæmt reglugerð (UE) 2016/425.
TÁKN

FYRIRSJÁANLEG HÆTTA SEM 
SAMFESTINGAR VEITA VÖRN GEGN
EN 13034:2005+A1:2009: 
Efnahlífðarfatnaður að hluta til af gerð 
6 PB[6] sem veitir takmarkaða vörn og 
er ætlaður til notkunar við hugsanlega 
útsetningu fyrir léttum úða, vökva eða 
úðaefnum undir litlum þrýstingi, litlum 
skvettum þar sem ekki er þörf á fullkominni 
hindrun til að stöðva gegndræpi vökva á 
sameindastigi.
EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010: 
Hlífðarfatnaður til notkunar gegn föstum 
efnisögnum sem berast í lofti (gerð 5)
EN ISO 14126:2003+ AC:2004: 
Hlífðarfatnaður gegn líffræðilegri hættu 
(gerð B)
EN 1073-2:2002: Hlífðarfatnaður gegn 
geislamengun – flokkur 2
EN 1149-5:2018: Fatnaður sem 
gerir kleift að dreifa uppsafnaðri 
rafstöðuhleðslu, notaður sem hluti af 
heildarjarðtengingarkerfi, til að koma í veg 
fyrir að eldar kvikni í aðstæðum þar sem 
íkveikiorka í sprengifimu umhverfi er > 
0,016 mJ.

TAKMARKANIR: Útsetning fyrir tilteknum íðefnum eða fyrir mjög háum styrk getur krafist sterkari hindrunareiginleika hvað varðar virkni 
efnis eða samsetningu samfestinganna. Hægt er að verja þessi svæði með fatnaði af gerð 1 eða 2. Það er á ábyrgð notandans að velja rétta 
gerð af fatnaði og öllum aukabúnaði út frá þeirri vernd sem tiltekið starf krefst.

HVERNIG KLÆÐAST Á HLÍFÐARFATNAÐINUM:
•Gangið úr skugga um að flíkin sé af réttri stærð. Ekki má gera neinar breytingar á vörunni.
•Gangið úr skugga um að varan hafi enga galla og að hún sé í góðu ásigkomulagi (engin göt, saumar hafa ekki losnað o.s.frv.) 
•Rennið samfestingnum niður, farið í hann og gangið úr skugga um að efnið rifni ekki. Rennið rennilásnum upp og lokið límflipanum.
• Festið límlengjuna við samfestinginn án þess að hann krumpist. Ef fastar efnisagnir eru í loftinu er ráðlegt að hylja rennilásinn og festa 
stroffið við úlnliði og ökkla með límbandi. 
• Hlífðareiginleikarnir virka aðeins ef klæðst er vörunni og henni er lokað á réttan hátt.
•Verjið óvarða hluta líkamans (hendur, öndunarveg, fætur) með hlífðarhönskum, stígvélum, ef til vill grímu o.s.frv. sem fest er við 
samfestinginn (bætið við límlengju ef þörf krefur) og eru með sama verndarstig til að tryggja að allur líkaminn sé varinn.
GILDISTÍMI: Ráðlegt er að nota vöruna innan fimm ára frá framleiðsludagsetningu.
VARNAÐARORÐ:
•Veljið vörur sem samræmast vinnusvæðinu.
•Skipta þarf um einnota hluti eftir hverja notkun.
•Ef samfestingurinn rifnar, gat kemur á hann o.s.frv. skal yfirgefa vinnusvæðið og fara í nýjan samfesting.
•Langvarandi notkun efnahlífðarfatnaðar getur valdið hitaálagi. 
•Hægt er að draga úr eða koma í veg fyrir hitaálag og óþægindi með því að nota viðeigandi undirfatnað eða fullnægjandi loftræstibúnað.
•Sá sem klæðist persónuhlífum sem dreifa rafstöðuhleðslu verður að vera rétt jarðtengdur og viðnámið milli einstaklingsins og jarðarinnar 
verður að vera minna en 108 Ω. Til dæmis er hægt að klæðast viðeigandi skófatnaði.
• Ekki ætti að opna eða fara úr hlífðarfatnaði sem dreifir rafstöðuhleðslu í eldfimu eða sprengifimu andrúmslofti á meðan eldfim eða 
sprengifim efni eru notuð.
•Þennan fatnað ætti ekki að nota í súrefnisríku andrúmslofti án samþykkis öryggisfulltrúans.
•Hlífðarfatnaður sem dreifir rafstöðuhleðslu verður að hylja varanlega öll efni sem uppfylla ekki staðla við venjulega notkun (þ.m.t. þegar 
notandinn beygir sig og hreyfir sig).
•Slit, rifur, þvottur og mengun geta haft áhrif á getu fatnaðar til að fjarlægja rafstöðuhleðslu.
•Fatnaðinn verður að nota á svæðum 1, 2, 20, 21 og 22, sem kveðið er á um í stöðlum EN 60079-10-1 og EN 60079-10-2, þar sem 
íkveikjuorka sprengifima andrúmsloftsins er > 0,016 mJ.
•Samfestingarnir uppfylla Ljmin-kröfuna, 82/90 ≤ 30% Ls 8/10 ≤ 15%.
• Aðferðin veitir mælingu á vörn innra byrðis hlífðarfatnaðarins gegn þurrum úðaögnum (sem myndast úr natríumklóríðlausn) með 
miðgildismassadreifingu efnisagna í lofti sem nemur 0,6 µm með tilliti til loftfræðilegs þvermáls
•Ef fastar efnisagnir eru í loftinu er ráðlegt að hylja og festa rennilásinn og festa stroffið við úlnliði og ökkla með límbandi.
•Þessi fatnaður er eldfimur – haldið honum frá eldi.
•Notandinn má ekki fara úr fatnaðinum þegar hann er inni á áhættusvæðinu.
FLUTNINGUR, GEYMSLA OG FÖRGUN:Flytja og geyma verður fatnaðinn á þurrum stað fjarri ljós- og hitagjöfum. Ef fatnaðurinn er ekki mengaður má meðhöndla hann sem 
almennan textílúrgang. Ef hann er mengaður þarf að meðhöndla hann sem hættulegan úrgang og farga honum í samræmi við landslög.

STÆRÐARTAFLA: birtar mælingar eru í sentimetrum.

UMHIRÐA OG HREINSUN:

MERKING MERKINGA:                tryggir frjálsan flutning vöru og þjónustu sem seld er innan Evrópusambandsins. CE-merkta varan er í 
samræmi við grunnkröfur Evrópureglugerðar (ESB) 2016/425.
Sjá merkimiða.

ESB-SAMRÆMISYFIRLÝSING: Hægt að hlaða niður af vefsvæðinu www.payperwear.com

Vara: 56B
Efni: pólýprópýlen með öropum + pólýetýlenfilma (55 g/m2)

Flokkur = III^
Stærðir: frá S til 3XL

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - Vörn gegn íðefnum í vökvaformi, léttur 
úði (gerð 6)

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - Vörn gegn föstum efnisögnum sem 
berast í lofti (gerð 5)

EN 1073-2:2002 - Geislamengun frá efnisögnum (engin geisli)

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 - Sýklar (gerð 5B, 6B)

EN 1149-5:2018 - Rafstöðuhleðsla

EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021- Persónuhlífar – almennar kröfur

S M L XL XXL 3XL

Hæð 173-183 176-186 179-189 182-192 185-195 188-198

Brjóstamál/
yfirvídd 92-100 96-104 100-108 108-116 112-120 116-124

Full prófun á fatnaði Kröfur Niðurstöður
Viðnám gegn gegnflæði vökva

Gerðarprófanir með úða 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

STAÐIST

Viðnám gegn gegnflæði úðaefnis
Innleki af gerð 5 

(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)
Ljmn, 82/90 ≤ 30%

Ls, 8/10 ≤ 15% STAÐIST

Nafngildi varnarþáttar (EN ISO 13982-2 – EN 1073-2)
TILE % 
TILA % 

Fpn
Flokkur 2

Verklegar nothæfisprófanir (EN 1073-2) STAÐIST

Saumar: styrkleiki (EN ISO 13935-2) 75 - 125 N Flokkur 3

Nothæfi efnis Kröfur Niðurstöður

Viðnám gegn gegnflæði vökva (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Flokkur  3: < 1%
Flokkur  2: < 5%

Flokkur  1: < 10%

H2SO4 30%: Flokkur 3

NaOH 10%: Flokkur 3

o-xýlen: Flokkur 3

Bútan-1-ól: Flokkur 3

Vökvavörn (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)
Flokkur  3: > 95%
Flokkur  2: > 90%
Flokkur  1: > 80%

H2SO4 30%: Flokkur 3

NaOH 10%: Flokkur 3

o-xýlen: Flokkur 2

Bútan-1-ól: Flokkur 3

Slitstyrkur (EN 530 - aðferð 2) 10-100 lotur Flokkur 2

Hálfsamsíða rifþol (EN ISO 9073-4) 20 – 40 N Flokkur 2

Hálfsamsíða rifþol(EN ISO 9073-4 - EN 1073-2) 20 – 40 N Flokkur 3

Togþol (EN ISO 13934-1) 30 – 60 N Flokkur 1

Götunarþol (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10 – 50 N Flokkur 2

Togþol við beygingu (EN 7854) > 100 000 lotur Flokkur 6

Hindrunarviðnám (EN 25978 – EN 1073-2) STAÐIST

Eldtefjandi efni sem kviknar ekki í 
(EN 13274-4 – EN 1073-2) STAÐIST

Rafmótstaða yfirborðs (UNI EN 1149-1) ≤ 2,5x109 Ω STAÐIST

Rifstuðull (13938-1) 160 - 320 kPa STAÐIST

Viðnám gegn gegnflæði sýkla sem berast með blóði - 
prófun á gegnflæði bakteríuveira phi-x174

(ISO 16603/16604)
20 kPa Flokkur 6

Viðnám gegn gegnflæði sýkla vegna beinnar snertingar 
við efni sem innihalda mengaða vökva - ISO 22610

(prófunarörvera: Staphyloccus aureus)
t > 75 Flokkur 6

Viðnám gegn gegnflæði
úðaefnis sem mengað er með líffræðilegu efni - ISO DIS 

22611 (prófunarörvera: Staphyloccus aureus)
log CFU > 5 Flokkur 3

Viðnám gegn gegnþrengingu mengaðra fastra efnisagna - 
EN ISO 22612 (prófunarörvera: Bacillus subtilis-gró)  log CFU ≤ 1 Flokkur 3

pH (EN ISO 13688 - EN ISO 3071) 3.5 < pH < 9.5 STAÐIST

Má ekki þvo Notið ekki bleikiefni
Þurrkið ekki í 

þurrkara
Má ekki strauja Má ekki þurrhreinsa Eldfimt efni

HEהוראות ומידע שסופקו על ידי היצרן
קרא בעיון: חקיקה נוכחית מטילה על המעסיק )המשתמש( את האחריות לזיהוי ולבחירה בציוד המגן האישי הראוי בהתאם לסוג הסכנה הקשורה בעבודה; עליו להודיע לעובד מראש 
לגבי סוגי הסכנות שמפניהן הוא מוגן על ידי השימוש בציוד המגן האישי, ולהבטיח, במידת הצורך, העברת מידע ו/או הכשרה לגבי השימוש הנכון והמעשי בציוד המגן האישי. החברה 
דוחה כל אחריות לכל הנזקים או ההשלכות עקב שימוש לא נאות או במקרה של שינויים לציוד המגן האישי באופן שונה מציוד המגן האישי הנדון באישור. במקרה של אי ציות להוראות 

ולמידע, ציוד המגן האישי מאבד את התוקף הטכני והמשפטי שלו.

 Busto Arsizio VA, Notified Body 21052 ,2 Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant›Anna בביצוע C2-ו B טפסים
0624 .no

(תקנה (EU) 425/2016 עבור ציוד להגנה אישית.)

ידי הוראות ומידע אלה תואמים לתקנות האירופיות ומתאימים לשימוש שמפורט להלן; הם אינם מתאימים לכל השימושים שאינם מוזכרים.  שימוש: פריטי הלבוש שמכוסים על 
.425/2016 )UE( במיוחד בכל הנוגע לכל סוגי הסיכונים שקשורים לקטגוריה השלישית בהתאם לתקנה(

סמלים
הסכנות החזויות שבפניהם מגנים אוברולים

חלקית  מגן  ביגוד   :A1:2009+13034:2005  EN
מוגבלת  הגנה  שמציע   ]6[PB  6 מסוג  כימיקלים  מפני 
ומיועד לשימוש במקרים של חשיפה אפשרית לרסס קל, 
נוזל או אירוסול בלחץ נמוך, התזות קטנות שבהן לא נדרש 

מחסום מלא כנגד חדירה של נוזלים ברמה המולקולרית.
מגן  ביגוד   :A1:2010+1:2004-13982  EN ISO
)5 Type( לשימוש כנגד חומר חלקיקי מוצק נישא באוויר
מגן  ביגוד   :2004:AC  +14126:2003  EN ISO

)Bסוג( Biohazard
EN 2:2002-1073: ביגוד מגן מפני זיהום רדיואקטיבי 

- סיווג 2
של  התפוגגות  שמאפשר  ביגוד   :5:2018-1149  EN
כחלק  לשימוש  שהצטברו,  אלקטרוסטטיים  מטענים 
אש  של  התלקחות  למניעת  כוללת,  הארקה  ממערכת 
אטמוספירה  של  ההתלקחות  אנרגיית  שבהם  במצבים 

.mJ 0,016 > נפיצה גבוהה היא

הגבלות: חשיפה לכימיקלים מסוימים או לריכוזים גבוהים מאוד עשויה לחייב תכונות חסימה חזקות יותר מבחינת ביצועי החומרים או הייצור של האוברולים. אזורים אלה יכולים להיות 
מוגנים עם ביגוד מסוג 1 או מסוג 2. המשתמש אחראי לבחור את סוג הביגוד הנכון ואת כל הציוד הנוסף בהתאם לסוג ההגנה שנדרשת בעת ביצוע עבודה ספציפית.

כיצד ללבוש:
•ודא שהגודל נכון בהתאם למשתמש. אל תבצע שינויים כלשהם במוצר.

•בדוק שהמוצר נטול פגמים ושמצבו טוב )ללא חורים, תפרים פרומים וכו‹( 
•פתח את הרוכסן, לבש את הביגוד, תוך הקפדה לא לקרוע את הבד. סגור את הרוכסן ואטום את הלשונית הדביקה.

• הצמד את הפס הדביק לאוברול בלי ליצור קפלים. במקרה שקיים חומר חלקיקי מוצק נישא באוויר, אנו מציעים לכסות את הרוכסן ולאבטח את פרקי הידיים והקרסוליים בסרט דביק. 
• תכונות ההגנה תקפות רק אם הפריט נלבש ונסגר כהלכה.

•הגן על חלקי גוף חשופים )כפות ידיים, דרכי הנשימה, כפות הרגליים( באמצעות כפפות מגן, מגפיים, במקרה הצורך מסכה וכו‹ שצמודים לאוברול )הוסף סרטים דבקים במידת 
הצורך(, שיש להם את אותה רמת הגנה כדי לוודא הגנה על הגוף כולו.

משך: מומלץ להשתמש במוצר בפרק זמן של חמש שנים ממועד הייצור.

אזהרות:
•בחר מוצרים שתואמים את אזור העבודה.

•יש להחליף את הפריט החד-פעמי לאחר כל שימוש.
•במקרים שהפריט ניזוג על ידי קריעה, ניקוב וכו‹, עזוב את אזור העבודה ולבש אוברול חדש.

•שימוש ממושך מופרז בחליפות להגנה מפני כימיקלים עשוי לגרום למועקת חום. 
•ניתן להפחית את חוסר הנוחות בשל מועקת חום, או אפילו לבטלה, על ידי שימוש בביגוד תחתון מתאים או בציוד אוורור מספק.

•האדם שלובש ביגוד מגן שמפוגג מטענים אלקטרוסטטיים חייב להיות מוארק כהלכה וההתנגדות בין האדם לקרקע חייבת להיות פחות מ-Ω 108. לדוגמה, ניתן לנעול פרטי הנעלה 
מתאימים.

• אין לפתוח או להסיר ביגוד מגן מפוגג חשמל אלקטרו-סטטי בסביבה עם סכנת התלקחות או פיצוץ במהלך השימוש בחומרים מתלקחים או מתפוצצים.
•אין ללבוש פריטי ביגוד אלה בסביבות מועשרות בחמצן ללא אישור של אחראי בטיחות.

•ביגוד מגן שמפוגג מטענים אלקטרוסטטיים חייב לכסות בכל עת את כל החומרים הלא-תואמים במהלך שימוש רגיל )כולל בעת התכופפות ותזוזה(.
•היכולת של פריטי ביגוד לפוגג מטענים אלקטרו-סטטיים עלולה להיות מושפעת מבלאי, קרעים, כביסה וזיהום.

•יש להשתמש בפריטי הביגוד באזורים מסוג 1, 2, 20, 21 ו-22, שעומדים בתקנים EN 1-10-60079 ו-EN 2-10-60079, שבהם אנרגיית ההתלקחות של הסביבה הנפיצה 
.mJ 0.016 > היא

.%15 ≤ 10/8 Ls %30 ≤ 90/82 ,Ljmin האוברולים עומדים בדרישת•
• השיטה מספקת מידת הגנה של החלק הפנימי של הביגוד המגן מפני חומר חלקיקי אירוסול יבש )שנוצר על ידי תמיסת נתרן יבש( עם פיזור מסה חציוני של חומר חלקיקי באוויר 

של 0.6μm לגבי הקוטר האווירודינמי
•במקרה שקיים חומר חלקיקי מוצק נישא באוויר, אנו מציעים לכסות ולהדק את הרוכסן ולעטוף את פרקי הידיים והקרסוליים בסרט דביק.

•פריטים לבוש אלה הם מתלקחים - יש להתרחק מאש.
•המשתמש חייב להשאיר עליו את הביגוד כל עוד הוא נמצא באזור הסכנה.

מסוכנת ולהשליכו בהתאם לחוקים הלאומיים.יש לשנע ולאחסן את פריט הביגוד במקום יבש הרחק ממקורות אור וחום. אם לא התרחש זיהום, ניתן לטפל במוצר כאשפת טקסטיל רגילה. אם התרחש זיהום, יש לטפל בו כאשפה שינוע, אחסון וסילוק:

טבלת מידות: המידות המוצגות הן בסנטימטרים

תחזוקה וניקוי:

 )EU( עונה על הדרישות החיוניות של התקנה האירופית CE משמעות הסמלים:             מוודא מעבר חופשי של מוצרים וטובין בתוך האיחוד האירופי. המוצר המסומן בסימון
.425/2016

עיין בתווית.

www.payperwear.com הצהרת תאימות של האיחוד האירופי: ניתנת להורדה מאתר האינטרנט

56B :פריט
(g/m2 55) ציפוי פוליאתילן + microporous polypropylene :בד

^III = קטגוריה
3XL עד S-גדלים: החל מ

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 - הגנה מפני כימיקלים נוזליים, ריסוס קל )סוג 6(

EN ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010 - הגנה מפני חומר חלקיקי מוצק נישא באוויר 
)סוג 5(

EN 1073-2:2002 - זיהום רדיו-אקטיבי של חומר חלקיקי )לא קרן(

)5B, 6B סוכנים מזהמים )סוג - EN 14126:2003+AC:2004

EN 5:2018-1149 - מטענים אלקטרו-סטטיים

A1:2021+13688:2013 EN ISO- ביגוד מגן אישי - דרישות כלליות

SMLXLXXL3XL

173-183176-186179-189182-192185-195188-198גובה

92-10096-104100-108108-116112-120116-124חזה

תוצאהדרישותבדיקת ביגוד מלאה
התנגדות לחדירת נוזלים

בדיקת סוג תרסיס 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. A – EN 13034)

עבר

התנגדות לחדירת אירוסול
EN – 2-13982 EN ISO) 5 סוג דליפה פנימה

(13982 ISO
%30 ≤ 90/82 ,Ljmn

%15 ≤ 10/8 ,Lsעבר

(2-1073 EN – 2-13982 EN ISO) גורם הגנה נומינלי
 % TILE
 % TILA

Fpn
סיווג 2

(2-1073 EN) עברבדיקות ביצועים מעשיות

2-13935 EN ISO) תפרים: חוזקN 125 - 753 סיווג

תוצאהדרישותביצועי ביגוד

(13034 EN – 6530 EN ISO) דחיית נוזלים
סיווג 3: < %1
סיווג 2: < %5

סיווג 1: < %10

:%30 H2SO43 גוויס

:%10 NaOH3 גוויס

:o-xilene3 גוויס

:olo-1-Butan3 גוויס

(13034 EN – 6530 EN ISO) דחיית נוזלים
סיווג 3: > %95
סיווג 2: > %90
סיווג 1: > %80

:%30 H2SO43 גוויס

:%10 NaOH3 גוויס

:o-xilene2 גוויס

:olo-1-Butan3 גוויס

סיווג 100-102 מחזוריםהתנגדות בפני שיתוך (EN 530 - שיטה 2)

(4-9073 EN ISO) חוזק קריעה בצורת טרפזN 40 – 202 סיווג

(2-1073 EN - 4-9073 EN ISO) חוזק קריעה בצורת טרפזN 40 – 203 סיווג

(1-13934 EN ISO) חוזק מתיחהN 60 – 301 סיווג

(2-1073 EN - 863 EN) התנגדות בפני ניקובN 50 – 102 סיווג

(7854 EN) סיווג 6> 100 000 מחזוריםחוזק מתיחה בכיפוף

(2-1073 EN – 25978 EN) עברהתנגדות חסימה

(2-1073 EN – 4-13274 EN) עברמעכב התלקחות ולהבות

(1-1149 UNI EN) התנגדות חשמלית שטחיתΩ 2,5x109 ≤עבר

עברkPa 320 - 160חוזק התפוצצות (1-13938)
עמידות בפני חדירה של פטגונים נישאים בדם - בדיקת חדירת בקטריופאג 

phi-x174
(16604/16603 ISO)

kPa 206 סיווג

עמידות לחדירה של סוכנים מזהמים עקב מגע מכני עם חומרים שמכילים 
22610 ISO - נוזלים מזוהמים

)מיקרואורגניזם בבדיקה: סטפילוקוק זהוב(
75 < t6 סיווג

עמידות בפני חדירה על ידי
22611 ISO DIS - אירוסול מזוהם ביולוגית

)מיקרואורגניזם בבדיקה: סטפילוקוק זהוב(
5 < log CFU3 סיווג

 22612  EN ISO  - מזוהם  מוצק  חלקיקי  חומר  של  חדירה  בפני  עמידות 
)Bacillus subtilis 1)המיקרו-אורגניזם שנבדק: נבגי ≤ log CFU 3 סיווג

(3071 EN ISO - 13688 pH (EN ISO9.5 > pH > 3.5עבר

חומר מתלקחאין לבצע ניקוי יבשאין לגהץאין לייבש במכונת ייבושאין להשתמש במלביןאין לכבס


